FLAGMAKERS

AMERICAN FLAGS * AMERICAN MADE

i
N

" ALY
e



-
*
£
k

o
X

L X

¥

Flag Etiquette

For a complete guide to flag etiquette, visit:

annin.com/flag-etiquette

)
Annin
FLAGMAKERS

Annin.com
* MIADE IN USA %

2 Annin Flagmakers

JANUARY
New Year’s Day
January 1
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
3rd Monday in January

FEBRUARY
Lincoln’s Birthday
February 12
Presidents’ Day
3rd Monday in February
Washington's Birthday
February 22

MARCH/APRIL
Easter Sunday
Variable
Patriots’ Day
3rd Monday in April

MAY
International Firefighters' Day
May 4
V-E Day
May 8
Mother’s Day
2nd Sunday in May
Peace Officers’ Memorial Day
May 15 — Half Staff (sunrise to sunset)
Armed Forces Day
3rd Saturday in May
Memorial Day
Last Monday in May — Half Staff
(sunrise to noon)

JUNE
Flag Day
June 14
Juneteenth
June 19
Father’s Day
3rd Sunday in June

Juy
Independence Day
July4
Korean War Veterans Armistice Day
July 27 — Half Staff (sunrise to sunset)

FLAG FLYING DAYS

AUGUST
Purple Heart Day
August 7
V-J Day
August 10
National Aviation Day
August 19

SEPTEMBER
Labor Day
Tst Monday in September
Patriot Day
September 11— Half Staff (sunrise to sunset)
Constitution Day
September 17

OCTOBER
National Fallen Firefighters’
Memorial Day
Tst Sunday in October — Half Staff (sunrise to sunset)
Columbus Day
2nd Monday in October

Navy Day
October 27

NOVEMBER
Election Day
Ist Tuesday after st Monday
USMC Day
November 10
Veterans’' Day
November 11
Thanksgiving Day
4th Thursday in November

DECEMBER
Pearl Harbor Remembrance Day
December 7 — Half Staff (sunrise to sunset)
National Guard Day
December 13
Christmas Day
December 25


http://www.annin.com/flag-etiquette
http://www.annin.com

U.S. Flags

US.0Utdoor FIags . .. ..o veee e 4-7
Nyl-Glo - Signature Series « Tough-Tex « Bulldog « Sun-Glo « Reliance « Republic

U.S. Outdoor Flag « Pole Boxed Sets. ..........oevineiiiiiiiiiiii e 8
U.S. Indoor Flags - Parade Sets - Flag Spreader - Mountings ......................... 9
U.S. Spearhead « Saf-T-Ball FIags ... .....vvvuvveeii e 10
US. CGarFlags & Magnets. . ........eeeniie i 47
Military, Service & Support

Official Military FIags. ........ooe e 1-14
Thin Line, Killed In Action, Firefighters . ..........coviiiii i 12-13
POW-MIA - Honor & Remember - Honor & Sacrifice

Gravemarkers - Commemorative Flag Cases - Mourning Fans & Bows ................ 14
Flags of Our Country « GivilWar Flags ............cocoviiiiiiiiiiiiias 15-16
State &Territorial Flags ..............coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 17-19
International .............oooiiiiiii 20-25
Custom & Advertising

Overview, Pricing & Artwork Preparation..............cccvvviiiiinneevnnnnns 26-27
Promotional Flags & Banners.............ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 28
Pennants - Swallowtails - Guidons - Message & Golf Flags. ......................... 29
Feather & FlutterFlags ..........c.oovvvii e 30
Telescoping Flagpoles - Optional Flagpole Mounts - Hardware « Podium Banners ........ 31
Vertical Banners & Hardware ...........ooooiiiiiiiiiiii s 32
CarFlags « Miniature FIags . .........vveeeri e 33
Sun Blade - Breeze Blade « Tear Drop Banners .............covvviieviiinnnnnnns 34
Teardrop & Sun Blade Hardware & ACCessOries. . .......ovvurveeeeiiiieeeainnns 35
Decorations

LT T 36
Pleated Fans & Cnters .......ovueeii e 37
Bunting - Garland « Garden Banner..............ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiii e 38
Commercial Decorations « AUto FIags ............cooveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiias 39

Indoor & Parade Hardware

MOUNEINGS. . .o e e 9
Poles s Floor Stands .........oovnniiii i 40
ACCESSOMIES ... e ettt et e M
Flagpole & Stand « Pole Ornaments « ACCESSOTIeS ......ouveevnveenneennniennns 42-43

Special Interest

Rainbow Flags & Fans « Afro-American Flags - Juneteenth Flags. .................... 44
Earth Day Flag & Banner - Awareness Ribbon Flags & Banners ...................... 45
Golf Flags « Racing Flags « Airfield Flag . . .......eeveiii s 46
(arFlag - Specialty & Novelty Items ...........ooiiiiiii s 47
BOAtiNg ..ttt 48-51
Houses of WOrShip . ..o 52-53
Small Flags

Classroom U.S. Flags « Empire Brand « Holders. ..............covveiviiiiiininnns 54
State « UN « Historical - Military - Miniature Flag Bases. ......................... 55-56
Miniature Desk Sets. .......ueoreit i 56-57
DSk ACCESSOMIES ...ttt et e et e 57

Outdoor Flagpoles & Hardware
Small Outdoor Flagpoles « Hardware « Accessories « Brackets & Holders. ........... 58-60
Outdoor Flagpoles « Residential & Commercial « Accessories « Replacement Parts . . .61-65

Product specifications are subject to change without notice.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Annin Flagmakers




U.S. FLAGS | Premium Nylon Outdoor Flags

) N

NYL-GLO" us. Flags

Annin dyes its own U.S. flag material. Qutdoor flag display requires
materials with superior durability and weather-resistance. These treated
materials are designed to resist fading during normal use.

« Best resistance to UV radiation

« Longest lasting nylon flag available

« Lightweight, flies in the lightest breeze

« Provides the brightest colors for a great appearance

Embroidered Stars

Large, vivid stars are richly embroidered with
ultra-bright polyester thread or, in the case of flags
15'x 25’ or larger, brilliant white star appliqués.

Color-Matched Stitching

Seams are double-needle stitched with premium,
extra strength polyester thread, color-matched to
stripes with back-stitch reinforcement.

Lock-Stitched Fly Ends

Four rows of high strength lock-stitching

on the fly ends reduces fraying and extends the
flag’s life (Six rows on larger flags).

NYL-GLO FEATURES

NYL-GLO FULL SIZES NYL-GLO SMALL SIZES

002420 23 12'x18" 002600WE

002440 21X 4 16x 24" 002610WE

002460 3'x5 20"x30" 002620WE

002220 4x6

002400 41X5W

002270 5'x8

002280 5'x9%' NYL-GLO BANNERS

002300 6'x10

002320 gx12
15 2x2

R

002360 12x18 021900 LeathorTabs

002380 15'x25 Tes

002400 2030 37884 Velcro Tabs

002410 20%38°

002415 30%50

002428 30x60°

4 Annin Flagmakers

Secure Flag Attachments

Sturdy, weather resistant brass grommets provide
greater flag security in flags up to 6'x 10" Larger flags
feature a roped heading with galvanized thimble.

Fly Hem Corner Patches
Flags 15"x 25"and larger are finished with reinforcing
corner patches on the fly hem.

Available As

Flags Or Banners

Flags in every size for home
and commercial applications.

Banner-style flags with pole
sleeves are available with either
leather or velcro tabs.

MADE IN U.S.A.

Solarcuarp. &

RTIFIED

) ==

To determine flag size, choose a length that is between
one quarter to one third the height of the flagpole.
See back cover or visit:
annin.com/flag-resources/



https://annin.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/Flag_Pole_vs_Flag_Size_Chart.pdf
www.annin.com/flag-resources/

Premium Indoor & Outdoor Flags | U.S. FLAGS

Annin Flagmakers is one of the founding members of the Flag Manufacturers
Association of America (FMAA). The FMAA proudly sponsors the “Certified Made
inthe U.S.A” certification program to ensure the American flags you purchase
are homegrown with pride. “Certified Made in the U.S.A” certifies that your flag
has been made in the U.S.A. of materials that are domestic in origin and that all
processes in every step of its manufacture were completed in U.S.A. facilities
with U.S.A. labor.

‘-‘

*

N

Is Your American Flag Made In The U.S.A.?

U.S. law requires every flag be labeled with its MADE IN U.S.A.
“country of origin.” Only the FMAA “Certified §
Made in the U.S.A” Certification label assures the

standards and continued compliance as monitored

by a professional association and its domestic members.

For more information about the FMAA “Made in the U.S.A" certification
program go to http://www.fmaa-usa.com

CERTIFIED

) SN

SIGNATURE" uitra-Premium Display Flag

For occasions when only the finest, highest quality flag will do. The Signature Series premium flag features a star field emblazoned with rich, oversized
embroidered stars and hand-sewn stripes of lightweight, UV & weather resistant SolarGuard® Nylon. This flag’s superior quality makes a great presentation

and a treasured keepsake.

SIGNATURE FEATURES

Oversized Stars in Brilliant Extra Heavy Embroidery

25% larger than typical stars and created by an especially dense embroidery
technique using polished white thread, these stars sparkle brilliantly in the rich
blue field.

Stripes Sewn with 4-Rows of Color-Matched Stitching
Seams are double-needle stitched with premium, extra strength polyester
thread, color-matched to stripes with back stitch reinforcement.

100% Nylon

Flies in the lightest breeze, dries quickly and resists the aging effects of sun and weather.

Vivid, fade-resistant dyes

Attractive presentation package
MADE IN U.S.A.

Solarcuarp. €

CERTIFIED

SIGNATURE U.S. FLAG MAHOGANY INDOOR FLAG SET

F

* 3x5ft. U.S. Flag with Flannel-lined Pole
Sleeve and Golden Yellow Fringe

* 8ft.x 1% in. Mahogany-finish Hardwood Pole & Base with
Polished Brass Fittings

* 7in. Antique Gold-Plated Aluminum Eagle Ornament

* 5in. 9ft. Golden Yellow Cord & Tassels

* All Shipped in One Carton

k
ﬂ‘ See Page 9 for mountings only. Warning: Indoor Flag Sets should not be used outside.
Wind may cause sets to tip over and cause serious injury.

ITEM # SIZE & DESCRIPTION

1083671 3'x 5’ Signature Mahagony Flag Set

SIGNATURE OUTDOOR FLAGS

48 3'x 5'Flag
49 4'x 6'Flag
58 2%'x 4 Banner with Pole Sleeve

SIGNATURE INDOOR & PARADE FLAGS

214 3'x 5'Flag with Golden Fringe
215 4'x6'Flag with Golden Fringe

*Feature flannel-lined pole headings & Velcro tabs. Not for outdoor use.

Annin Flagmakers



http://www.fmaa-usa.com 
https://fmaa-usa.com/
https://fmaa-usa.com/

U.S.FLAGS | Commercial Grade Outdoor Flags

) =N

TOUGH-TEX® Strongest, Longest Lasting Flag

For institutional and commercial flag display, nothing beats the
performance of a Tough-Tex flag. Made from an open-weave polyester
material, this time-tested standard has been America’s best U.S. Flag

for over 30 years.

« Best material for larger flags

« Ideal for daily, long-term display
« Open weave reduces fabric stress
« Longest lasting flag available

TOUGH-TEX FEATURES

100% 2-Ply Spun Polyester Weave

Tough-Tex is an open weave polyester engineered to let
wind pass through, reducing stress on the flag. Ideal for
high wind situations and flags that are flown every day.

Embroidered Stars, Sewn Stripes

Each star is densely filled with brilliant white embroidery
yarn that shines brightly against the rich blue back-
ground. Sewn stripes with four rows of fray-resistant
lock stitching on the fly end. Six rows of stitching on flags
8x12ft. and larger.

e]®)
<

VIDEG (»)

) =N

Flags 15 x 25 ft. and larger feature corner :
patches on the fly hem and appliqued stars. TOUGH-TEX OUTDOOR FLAGS

s Y IS

Weather-Resistant Colors

The red and blue dyes used in Tough-Tex flags are
specifically formulated to resist the fading effects
of weather. No other polyester flag has colors that
last longer.

Secure Flag Attachments

Flags 8 x 12 ft. and larger feature roped heading.
Sturdy weather-resistant brass grommets are used on
smaller flags.

MADE IN U.S.A.

S FVIAA

CERTIFIED

Annin Flagmakers

5 Y,
605 2%'x4
002710 3Ix5
002720 4x6'
002730 5x8
002735 5x9%'
002740 6'x10'
002750 8'x12'
002760 10'x 15
002765 10'x 19’
002770 12'x18'
002780 15'x 25
002790 20'x 30
002800 20'x38'
002810 30'x 50
002830 30'x 60"

TOUGH-TEX INDOOR BANNER

27%'x 4'Banner with pole sleeve
002702 and leather tabs



https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCA3ZR8YNsIYErN3nmqPwX6A/videos

Additional Outdoor Flags | U.S. FLAGS

BULLDOG® RELIANCE’

Heavyweight Cotton Flag with Sewn Stripes and Dyed Star Field

Embroidered Stars and Sewn Stripes The Reliance flag is constructed of 100% cotton sheeting stripes

The Bulldog flag is constructed of 100% heavyweight cotton bunting stitched together and joined to a star field of blended 70% polyester/
that provides a vivid color presentation with durability and a traditional 30% cotton. The flag is finished with poly-woven heading and brass
look and feel. All Bulldog flags are finished with lock-stitched hems, grommets.

poly-woven heading and durable brass grommets. « 100% domestic cotton sheeting stripes

« 100% heavyweight « Dyed star field of 70/30% polyester/
cotton bunting cotton blended fabric
« Embroidered star field « Traditional texture and appearance
with sewn stripes
» Traditional texture and
appearance 001120 x5’
001220 2x3
001140 2% x4
001160 3'x5
001180 4x6
001200 5x8
001420 5x9%’
001440 6'x10°
001460* 8'x12
* Roped Heading
o0
[

VIDEO (»)

SU N-G L0® Solarauarp, REPU BLIC®

Nylon Flag with Dyed Stars and Stripes Fully Dyed Polyester/Cotton Blend

Republic U.S. flags combine the look and feel of cotton with light weight
polyester in this economical blend. Finished with a poly-woven heading
and brass grommets.

Unlike flags with sewn stars that block light, Sun-Glo flags
glow brightly when the sun shines. All Sun-Glo flags are
finished with lock-stitched hems, poly-woven heading and

durable brass grommets. « 70% polyester / 30% cotton blend “ 3 ___ :
« UV resistant SolarGuard® nylon « Dyed star and stripes .
« Fully dyed stars and stripes « Looks and feels like cotton LyCoTTo
« Radiant white stars illuminated by the light of the sun
REPUBLIC FLAGS
ITEM # SIZE
un2e70 Fa1
002480 12"x18" 001135 x5
002500 16"x 24"
002520 20"x 30"
002550 2'x3
002555 e REPUBLIC FLAGS (RETAIL PACKAGING)
002556 ¥x6
002557 5x8' 001145R x5’

Annin Flagmakers 7


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=5BNLlecHxE4

U.S. FLAGS | Outdoor U.S. Sets

ANTHEM POLE, SOLAR LIGHT & FLAG SET
Same quality 5-piece 20’ Flagpole and 3 x 5" Nyl-Glo
U.S. Flag as featured in the Patriot Set with the
addition of a large solar light. Solar panels collect
energy from the sun all day and LED lights illuminate
your Flag at night.

« 20" Aluminum Pole / Five Piece

- Large Solar Light

« Gold Anodized Ball Ornament

« Heavy Duty Cast Aluminum Pulley and Hardware

+ 3x 5’ Premium Nylon Flag with Sewn Stripes and
Embroidered Stars

ITEM # DESCRIPTION
742371 20" Polew/3 x5

U.S. Flag & Large Solar Light

PATRIOT SET

This five -section 20’ Rust-proof Aluminum pole comes
fully equipped with Gold Anodized Aluminum Ball,
Heavy Duty Cast Aluminum Pulley, Rope and all hard-
ware needed for installation. No Special tools required.
Makes an excellent gift item for family and friends or to
proudly display on your home. Ideal for residential use.

+ 20 In-Ground Five-Section Aluminum Flagpole
+ Gold Aluminum Ball

+3x5'Nyl-Glo U.S. Flag

- Available with or without Flag

ESTATE SET FEATURING
THE SPINNING POLE
Includes two-piece 6’ white
spinning pole with gold ball.

+ 3x5’ Nyl-Glo US. flag
- White cast-aluminum 2-way

i
L

o mounting bracket
L= « Beautiful package suitable for
gift-giving
+ Built to withstand up t
ui OW.I stand up to 0o
20mph wind gusts e

(not sustained winds)

ITEM # DESCRIPTION

238 Spinning Pole Estate Set w/ U.S. Flag

ITEM # STYLE HT. # OF SEC. DIA. WGT.
742360 P-20F 20 5 2" 14.6 Ibs
742350 P-20% 20' 5 2" 141bs

.*_ 00

WOOD POLE BANNER SET

« 2% x4 Printed Republic U.S.
Banner 70% Polyester / 30% Cotton

« One-Piece 5 Wooden Pole with
Varnished Ball Top

« 2-way Nylon Bracket

« Non-Furl Swivel Clip

=2 'E . R

*Hag not included. Packaged in plain white cartons.

MANSION SET FEATURING THE
SPINNING POLE AND SOLAR LIGHT
Same quality 6" white spinning pole and 3 x
5'Nyl-Glo U.S. Flag as in the Estate Set made
even better with the addition of solar light.

« Light measures less than 5.5” in diameter
and illuminates flag with 3 LEDs

« Built to withstand up to 20 mph wind gusts
(not sustained winds)

VIDEG ()

ITEM # DESCRIPTION
42914 Spinning Pole Mansion Set w/
3 x5'U.S. Flag & Solar Light

These sets include:

- 6" Three-Section Steel Pole
« 5”Gold Plastic Eagle

« Steel Mounting Bracket

TRADITIONAL FLAG SETS

i Nyl-Glo
Republic
IEM STVLE FLAG QUALITY
031800R Wood Pole Banner Set 011415 N-35B-3 Nyl-Glo
011451 RE-35P-3 Republic Polycotton

Shipped in case packs of 6 - Cases not broken

8 Annin Flagmakers



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fQA7BXkTjks

Indoor U.S. Sets & Parade | U.S. FLAGS

COLONIAL NYL-GLO® 100% NYLON FLAGS FRINGED FLAGS ONLY
Colonial Nyl-Glo Flags feature high gloss, densely
embroidered stars and lock-stitched, hand sewn 021095 2x3
stripes and hems. Finished with flannel-lined pole 021098 2% x4
heading, Velcro tabs and golden yellow rayon fringe. 021500 3x5
021600 4x6'
« Densely Embroidered Stars 021700 4%x 5,'/2'
« Lock-Stitched Hand-Sewn Stripes 021800 2x8
« Flannel-Lined Pole Heading
. UNFRINGED FLAGS ONLY
+ Golden Yellow Rayon Fringe
_r1ne 021090 2x3
COLONIAL NYL-GLO® U.S. FLAG SET 021099 AT,
« Packed Fully Mounted and Ready for Use 021100 35
« Style XN Sets Include Liberty Floor Stand 021200 4x6'
« Fringed Colonial Nyl-Glo U.S. Flag 021300 4%x5%
« 2-Piece Polished Oak Pole 021400 5x8
« 7" ABS Styrene Eagle
+ Golden Yellow Cord and Tassels COMPLETE SETS
+ 35XN & 35X-51G Shipped in One Carton ITEM SET SIZE
031400 35XN 3x5'
031403 35XN no fringe 3x5
Components sold separately on pages 40 thru 43 1083671 35X-SIG* 3x5
031500 46XN 4x6'
WARNING: Indoor Flag Sets should not be used outside. 031600 57XN 4Bx5Y
Wind may cause sets to tip over and cause serious injury. 031700 SN Sy 8
1000245 58XNL 5x8'

* Picture & Details on Page 5 **AAA Admiral Stand

*-—‘
No more indoor flags hanging limply!
Display your Colonial Nyl-Glo flag in all its glory.

_ Fo

THE FLAG SPREADER — Annin’s Flag
Spreader is made of steel and works V l
with 3x 5" and 4 x 6’ Colonial Nyl-Glo }
Flag sets. The clasp will fit on a stan- -
dard oak pole up to 1 4" diameter. 1\[:1'1]

Adjustable arms are 18”in length. It
weighs only half a pound.

|

1093 Flag Spreader ~B ~E

e

MOUNTINGS - Standard Presentation & Parade Mountings for Use With U.S. - State « Foreign « Custom Flags

ITEM # MTGS. STYLE FOR FLAG SIZE TWO-PIECE POLE POLE ORNAMENT FLOOR STAND TASSEL SIZE

591400 35X 3x5 8'x1%" Oak 75 Eagle Liberty 5"
1083672 35XM 3x5 8'x1%" Mahogany 7A Eagle One-Hole Mahogany 5"
1083673 355M 3x5 8'x 1%" Mahogany 315 Spear One-Hole Mahogany 5"
591500 46X 4x6 or 4%5x5%' 9'x1%" Oak 75 Eagle Liberty 5"
591652 58X 5x8' 12'x 13%" 0ak 11A Eagle Admiral (AAA) 6"
591653 585 5x8' 12'x 1%" 0ak 315G Spear Admiral (AAA) 6"
592010 355 3x5 8'x 1% Oak 315 Spear Liberty 5"
592012 465 4x6' 9'x 1%" Oak 315 Spear Liberty 5"
591100 35G 3x5 8'x 1" Oak 7A Eagle Admiral (AM-G) 5"
591200 466 4x6" or 41%5x5% 9'x 13" Oak 7A Eagle Admiral (AAA) 6"
594665 35V 3x5 8'x1%" Wood Gr. Steel 7S Eagle Commodore () 5"
591703 52D 3xy 8'x1” Varnished Hardwood 6" Gilt Spear Ensign (EN) N/A

Annin Flagmakers 9



U.S.FLAGS | Verona Brand Flags

U.S. STICK FLAG WITH SOLAR LIGHT

« Verona brand sewn

« Use for walkways, gardens, decks &
gravesites, anywhere you want to shine
your patriotic light.

ITEM # FLAG SIZE

3279 12"x 18" (Flag Staff 30"x 3/8")

Shipped in case packs of 24 - Cases not broken

TRADITIONAL SPEARTIP SPEARTIP SAF-T-BALL®
HAND-HELD OR GRAVE “NO FRAY”U.S. FLAG '-_'-::_ o FLAGS
MARKER FLAG — « Made from special fray resistant « 70% polyester / 30% cotton
« Verona brand hand-held flag fabric that does not require hemming « Color of staff and
« 70% polyester / 30% cotton « 70% polyester / 30% cotton ball may vary
ITEM # FLAG SIZE STAFF SIZE ITEM # DESCRIPTION ITEM # FLAG SIZE STAFF SIZE
041100* 4x6" 3/16" x 10" Black 041180 4x 6" Flag stapled to gold 041110 4x6" 3/16"x 10" White
041200 8x12" 5/16" x 24" White balltop staff 047910 8x12" 5/16"x 16"
041300 12x18" 5/16” x 30" White 041185 46" Flag w/ white sleeve on
041400 12x18" 3/8"x30" Black black staff w/ gold balltop
393 12x18" 3/8"x30” White 041290 8x 12" Flag on 24" whitewood
041500 24x36" 7/16" x 48" White staff )
w/gold styrene speartip
041390 12x18"Flag on 30"
whitewood staff
*Balltop NOTE: Spear Tip & Saf-T-Ball® flags are not intended for use by children w/qgold styrene speartip
Holders & Brackets
i iy
T*s‘.\‘ 'Q‘f
PR
el
-4
-
SPEARHEAD FLAG HOLDERS
- Designed for 12 x 18" flags on 3/8” diameter staffs
« Sturdy cast aluminum
« Ideal for porch railings or window sills
ITEM # STYLE
645002 Holds 3 Flags
645003 Holds 5 Flags

10 Annin Flagmakers



Indoor, Qutdoor, Parade & Miniatures | U.S. MILITARY, SERVICE & SUPPORT

Armed Forces Flags

These military flags feature the official
designs for the Space Force, Army,
Navy, Air Force, Marine Corps and
(oast Guard. Available in Nyl-Glo®
and Colonial Nyl-Glo® style with Pole
Sleeve and Gold Fringe.

« Show your support for our active
& retired military personnel

- Officially licensed manufacturer

- Complete assortment of military
flags with branch seal or logo from
miniature stick flags to full size
flags

-324507  D-439033 G-600
-213100  E-439035  H-439120
-439022  F-439021

A 4"x 6"on 10" staff

B 8"x 12"on 18"staff

C 12"x 18"Nyl-Glo

D 2'x 3'Nyl-Glo

E 3'x 5'Nyl-Glo

F 4'x 6'Nyl-Glo

G 5'x 8'Nyl-Glo

H 3'x 5'Colonial Nyl-Glo with Pole Sleeve and Gold Fringe
|

3% 5 Poly Cotton Marine Corps

U.S. SPACE FORCE LOGO

o]0
[ [

VIDEO (»)

E-4387
U.S. ARMY LOGO

U.S. ARMY SEAL

4

i.:ﬁj i) Hﬂ

U.S. NAVY SEAL U.S. NAVAL ACADEMY LOGO

;3

N

-324508  D-439029 G-601 E-3956
-213102 E-439030  H-439115
-439024  F-439031

U.S. AIR FORCE SEAL U.S. AIR FORCE LOGO

\7

-
"’t
U.S. AlR FORCE.

-324509  D-439034 G-602 E-3957
-213103  E-439010  H-439110
-439023  F-439012

U.S. MARINE CORPS SEAL U.S. COAST GUARD SEAL

Officially licensed product of the U.S. Space Force, Department of the Navy, U.S. Naval Academy, U.S. Coast Guard, U.S. Marine Corps,
U.S. Army and U.S. Air Force. Endorsement by the U.S. Air Force is not intended nor implied. By federal law, licensing fees paid to the

U.S. Army for use of its trademarks provide support to the Army Trademark Licensing Program, and net licensing revenue is devoted !,L o --4.,‘L
to U.S. Army Morale, Welfare and Recreation Programs.
u.._l. #,..
Armed Forces Garden Banners :
A-324511 D-439004 G-603 A-324510 D-439039 G-1681
“ B-213101 E- 439005 H- 439105 B-213104 E- 439040 H-439125
379308 1x18" (- 439003 F- 439007 1-3418 (- 439025 F-439127
Us.

79003 TG 3 U.S. ARMY NATIONAL GUARD SEAL  U.S. AIR FORCE NATIONAL GUARD

U.S. Navy Seal
379403 12x18"

U.S. Marine Corps Seal
379406 12x18"
USS. Coast Guard Seal
379405 Us. Ai1r2Fxo1r§e Logo A-1920 E-907 H-414 E-2608
379404 12x18" KOREAN WAR VETERANS SEAL MERCHANT MARINE SEAL
U.S. Air Force Seal

379400 12x18"

US. Army Seal
379401 12x18"

U.S. Army Logo

243 Garden Banner Bracket

A-438720  E-438700  H-438705 E-903

Annin Flagmakers 11


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TstrJagXIw8&t=11s

U.S. MILITARY, SERVICE & SUPPORT | Expressions of Support

THIN BLUE LINE

The Thin Blue Line is a symbol used by
law enforcement to commemorate fallen
officers and to symbolize the relationship
between them and the community

they protect. These flags are popular
among law enforcement personnel, their
families and supporters.

ITEM # SIZE & DESCRIPTION

3913 2'x 3'Nyl-Glo Thin Blue Line Flag

3914 3'x5'Nyl-Glo Thin Blue Line Flag

3915 2'x 3'Nyl-Glo U.S. Thin Blue Line Flag

3916 3'x 5'Nyl-Glo U.S. Thin Blue Line Flag

3959 12" x 18" Nyl-Glo U.S. Thin Blue Line Flag
3960 12"x 18" Nyl-Glo U.S. Thin Blue Line Garden Banner

THIN RED LINE

The Thin Red Line is a symbol used by fire-
fighters to commemorate fallen personnel
and to symbolize the relationship between
them and the community they serve. These
flags are popular with firefighters, their
families and supporters.

THIN RED & BLUE LINE ‘ ‘

Commemorates and shows support of BOTH law enforcement and firefighters.

3969 3'x5'Nyl-Glo Thin Red Line Flag
3968 3'x5'Nyl-Glo Thin Red & Blue Line Flag

FIREFIGHTERS FLAGS

This bright flag celebrates America’s bravest
in brilliant red and gold. Available in weather
resistant Nyl-Glo or in an smaller poly/cotton
flag mounted to a wooden dowel.

379327 3'x 5'Nyl-Glo Flag

380200 12" X 18" PolyCotton Flag on 30" Dowel

12 Annin Flagmakers

RETIRED MILITARY FLAGS

¥

U.S. Air Force
Retired

U.S. Army
Retired

U.S. Navy WWII
Retired Commemorative

ITEM # SIZE & DESCRIPTION

977617 3'x 4 Nyl-Glo U.S.Air Force Retired
975561 3'x 4'Nyl-Glo U.S.Army Retired
475565 3'x4'Pole Sleeve/Fringe U.S.Army Retired
977524 3'x4'Nyl-Glo U.S.Navy Retired
439215 3'x 4'Pole Sleeve/Fringe U.S.Navy Retired
438800 3'x4'Nyl-Glo WWII Commemorative




Memorial & Remembrance | U.S. MILITARY, SERVICE & SUPPORT

SERVICE BANNERS & FLAGS KILLED IN ACTION

Displayed to represent an active duty service member during a time of war.

The KIA Honor Flag Organization
honors and remembers our nation’s
heroes for the ultimate sacrifice
they have made for our country, our
'* freedom, and freedom abroad. It is
* their mission to sponsor a KIA Honor
Flag package for every Gold Star
Family of a Fallen American Hero.
The organization offers this flag free of charge to Veteran and American Legion
Posts, museums, or similar organizations to honor and remember all Americans.

44011 815" Banner, Crosshar, Cord & Tassel. To learn more about the KIA flag visit: kiahonorflag.org
440402 3x5'Nyl-Glo Service Flag

ITEM # SIZE & DESCRIPTION
3605 3'x 5" Nyl-Glo KIA Flag

POW-MIA FLAG

The POW/MIA flag was designed in 1971 by the National
League of Families in conjunction with Annin Flagmakers.
Itis now the second most popular flag sold after the U.S.
Flag. Itis available Double-Sided which reads correctly on
both sides or Single-Sided which reads in reverse on the

l"—'.'.‘.& v.;" &
back side. % T
Single-Sided Flag Double-Sided Flag
388000 4"x 6" on 10" staff* 377987 2'x 3'Nyl-Glo
269 8"x12"0n 18" staff 377990 3'x 5'Nyl-Glo
377984 12"x 18"Nyl-Glo 377995 4'x 6'Nyl-Glo
377986 2'x 3'Nyl-Glo 378998 5'x 8'Nyl-Glo
377991 3'x 5'Nyl-Glo 808 3'x 5'Colonial Nyl-Glo
3779% 4'x 6'Nyl-Glo with Pole Sleeve and Gold
378997 5'x 8'Nyl-Glo Fringe*
377998 3'x 5'Colonial Nyl-Glo *Made to Order - allow 2 weeks.
with Pole Sleeve and Gold
Fringe
*Case pack of 12. ‘ﬁ
*-“

Annin Flagmakers gives back a portion of the proceeds of this flag to the Honor and Remember Organization

HONOR AND REMEMBER FLAG®
5 This beautiful flag was developed by the Honor and Remem-

ber Organization to establish a nationally recognized flag 1958 2x 3" Honor and Remember Flag

1957 3'x 5"Honor and Remember Flag

ih which would fly continuously to commemorate the American —
HOMNOR ~0 REMEMBER. lives lost in the defense of Freedom. Ll #x&Honorand Remember Flag
.| HONOR AND SACRIFICE FLAG®
The Honor and Sacrifice Flag® was developed on the 15th
Anniversary of 9/11 to honor those in all divisions of public 3964 3'x 5"Honor and Sacrifice Flag

safety that lost their lives in an effort to save others. It's an
American symbol of thanks in memory of those heroic first
responders.

HONOR = SACRIFICE

Annin Flagmakers 13



U.S. MILITARY, SERVICE & SUPPORT | Commemorating Service to Country

GRAVE MARKERS

Honor the memory of those who have served our country with these
noble grave markers. Available in a variety of designs in Bronze,
Aluminum or Plastic.

« Traditional Designs with 21" Rod

« Accommodates 12" x 18" Spearhead Flag -
sold separately

« All Markers are 6” - Regulation Size

Shown with gravemarker flag. Sold separately - see page 10.

Cast Bronze

ITEM # SIZE & DESCRIPTION
Cast Bronze Markers
601712 Vietnam War Veteran
601713 Korean War Veteran
601714 World War | Veteran
601715 World War Il Veteran
601716 General Veteran
601701 Firefighter
601702 Vietnam War Veteran
601703 Korean War Veteran
601704 World War | Veteran
601705 World War Il Veteran
Molded Plastic 601706 General Veteran
2423 Firefighter
2425 Vietnam War Veteran
2427 Korean War Veteran
2433 World War Il Veteran
2434 General Veteran

MOURNING FAN & BOW

COM M E M 0 RATIVE F LAG CAS ES Displayed by organizations to mark the passing of a member.

WALNUT FINISH FLAG CASE

All wood construction with a rich walnut
stain. Protected by a shatter-proof plexiglass
display panel. Holds a standard 5'x 9 %’
folded flag, sold separately.

CHERRY FINISH FLAG CASES

One of the rare cases available with an
option for display of smaller flag sizes, these
attractive wooden cases have a rich cherry

finish and a plexiglass front. Small case for TEM # SIZE & DESCRIPTION
display of 3'x 5'flags and the large case 484975 3'x 6'Nylon Fan with Brass Grommets
holds 5'x 9 %'flags, sold separately. 559 16" Nylon Black Mourning Bow

700235 Walnut Finish Case - 12% x 25 x 2%
1925 Cherry, 3x 5" FlagCase-16% x 8% x3%"
1926 Cherry, 5x 9%’ Flag Case - 26 x 13 x 37"

14 Annin Flagmakers



ST. GEORGE CROSS

Flags of Our Country |

BENNINGTON

=

GADSDEN

I

DOMT TEEAD 08 ME
ITEM # SIZE

313592 2'x3'Nyl-Glo 316410 2'x3'Nyl-Glo 315220 2'x3'Nyl-Glo
313595 3'x5'Nyl-Glo 316420 3'x 5'Nyl-Glo 315225 3'x5'Nyl-Glo
1962 12"x 18" Nyl-Glo 315230 4x6' Nyl-Glo
1858* 24"x 36" Poly Cotton 315235 5x 8 Nyl-Glo
KINGS COLORS on 48"Staff (Case of 12) 315200 2x3 Bulldog
1859* 2x3'Poly Cotton with 315205 3x 5 Bulldog
L‘ r‘ poly-woven heading 315211 4x6'Bulldog
& Grommets
*Quantities limited, please check availability STAR SPANGLED BANNER
’ ‘ “ before placing order.
GRAND UNION
ITEM # SIZE N L/

313742 2'x3'Nyl-Glo i | S e ———
313745 3'x 5'Ny|_G|0 r‘ Ny _Errarwrrs L T
——

BRITISH RED ENSIGN —_—

e —— e
415 2'x3'Nyl-Glo
/! SIZE 416 _ 3'x5'Nyl-Glo
27x3'Nyl-6lo 318900* 3Ix 5:Bu||dog
317595 x5 NylGlo 319395 3'x5'Nyl-6lo

SIZE
313892 2'x3'Nyl-6lo
313895 3'x5 Nyl-Glo
CONTINENTAL

*Embroidered Stars - Sewn Stripes

BETSY ROSS

4 SIZE
2'x3' Nyl-Glo
318325 3'x 5" Nyl-Glo
318350 4 x 6’ Nyl-Glo
318360 5x 8 Nyl-Glo
317900 2x3'Bulldog
314892 2'x3'Nyl-Glo 318100 3x 5 Bulldog
314895 3'x 5 Nyl-Glo 318200 4x6'Bulldog
OLD GLORY 50-STAR GONZALES FLAG
i *
L=t
—
e — COME AND TAKE IT
| E———— T
el # SiE
002420 2'x3'Nyl-Glo 2937 2'x 3'Nyl-Glo Gonzales
002460 3'x 5'Nyl-Glo 2938 3'x 5 Nyl-Glo Gonzales
001160 3'x 5'Bulldog

COMPLETE SET
OF 10 FLAGS
OF OUR COUNTRY

2 x3'Nyl-Glo

Item # 313355

3 x5'Nyl-Glo

Item # 313360

Annin Flagmakers 15



| Other Historical U.S. Flags

STARS & BARS TAUNTON PHILADELPHIA LIGHT HORSE FIRST NAVY JACK
-: ; %
311475 3'x 5’ Nyl-Glo 319600 3'x 5" Nyl-Glo 318780 3'x 5" Nyl-Glo 316100 3'x 5’ Nyl-Glo
311470 3'x 5’ Bulldog
FORT MOULTRIE

CULPEPER ALAMO

RHODE ISLAND REGIMENT

LiBERTY xl-} OR DEATH 1824 i
LIBERTY i '

HM TREAD ON ME

319675 3'x5" Nyl-Glo 318760 3'x5" Nyl-Glo 319895 3'x 5’ Nyl-Glo 319725 3'x5" Nyl-Glo
LIONS AND CASTLES
(ROYAL STANDARD OF SPAIN) COMMODORE PERRY GREEN MOUNTAIN BOYS BUNKER HILL

poNT Give e &

[HE SHIP

e SizE
318740 3%5' Nyl-Glo 318795 3%5' Nyl-Glo 633 3x5' Nyl-Glo 318725 3%5' Nyl-Glo
FRENCH FLEUR-DE-LIS BONNIE BLUE

WASHINGTON CRUISERS GENERAL LEE’S HEADQUARTERS

. A =
ITEM # SIZE

319575 3'x 5 Nyl-Glo

319925 3'x5" Nyl-Glo 319728 3'x5" Nyl-Glo 311905 3'x5" Nyl-Glo

UNION CIVIL WAR-34 STAR THE BEDFORD

E '-[\;rq
# . -'.. f i

[ e ——

e s '

310605 3'x 5" Nyl-Glo 319726 36"x45" Nyl-Glo

16 Annin Flagmakers



Outdoor, Indoor & Parade | STATE & TERRITORIAL FLAGS

OKLAHOMA

Outdoor State Flags Indoor & Parade Flags . Mountings For Indoor Flags
« Made to Official State « Made to Official State « Style 31 S Spear Ornament
Design Specifications : Design « Style 84W - 8 Oak Pole
« 100% Heavyweight e : Spedifications or 94W - 9’ Oak Pole
SolarGuard® Nylon Solarcuarp. . Colonial Nyl-Glo - Liberty Style Floor Stand
« Strong poly-woven heading . +FHannel-Lined Pole « Gold Cord & Tassel
& Large Brass Grommets . Heading & « Matches U.S. Sets Shown on Page 9
« Durable and Fast-Drying © Velcro® Tabs
: . GOIden YeIIOW ITEM # MOUNTINGS FLAG SIZE
592010 355 x5
INDIVIDUAL :umoog ?TATE FLAGS Rayon Fringe" il 5 i
vailable in:
218 4x6 : b%f(leglggts%o%%gnﬁi;ﬁg iit,;at; tip over and cause serious injury. F
23 “5xg : :
3y 6% 10°
INDIVIDUAL INDOOR STATE FLAGS WITH FRINGE

: Availablein: ~ « 3'x5
8'X12'OUTDOOR STATE FLAGS < x6’
Available with roped heading. :

COMPLETE INDOOR 50-STATE FLAG SETS

COMPLETE OUTDOOR 50-STATE FLAG SETS

: 146982 35
: 116988 6
146938 12'x18" :
146940 X3 ; :
146950 IS : "
146960 #x6 : & A %
146970 5'x8 : 1
146957 §x10 : -

*

|
I HLIFEHH:A I

LS

Annin Flagmakers 17



STATE & TERRITORIAL FLAGS

U.S.STATE FLAGS

ALABAMA ALASKA ARIZONA ARKANSAS CALIFORNIA

-, i
vy o t: CALIFBRMIN REPRILIC
’ e ]

COLORADO CONNECTICUT DELAWARE FLORIDA GEORGIA

HAWAII IDAHO ILLINOIS INDIANA I0WA

%. -
- ..I I I

KENTUCKY LOUISIANA MAINE MARYLAND

MISSISSIPPI

MASSACHUSETTS MICHIGAN

MONTANA NEBRASKA NEVADA NEW HAMPSHIRE NEW JERSEY

e

MONTANA

Image is representative of flag design, details may vary.

18 Annin Flagmakers



STATE & TERRITORIAL FLAGS

NEW MEXICO NEW YORK NORTH CAROLINA NORTH DAKOTA OHIO

-+

OKLAHOMA OREGON PENNSYLVANIA RHODE ISLAND SOUTH CAROLINA
il J
e

TEXAS UTAH VERMONT

STATE OF ORg GON

VIRGINIA WASHINGTON" WEST VIRGINIA WISCONSIN WYOMING

*Double sided

U.S.TERRITORIAL & COMMONWEALTH FLAGS

« Puerto Rico and the Northern Mariana Islands are AMERICAN SAMOA DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA GUAM
commonwealths.
« American Samoa, Guam, and the Virgin Islands are &*
territories of the United States. # s
« The District of Columbia is uniquely a federal district.
NORTHERN MARIANAS PUERTO RICO U.S.VIRGIN ISLANDS

V \”W i

Image is representative of flag design, details may vary.

Annin Flagmakers 19



INTERNATIONAL FLAGS | Outdoor, Indoor & Parade

ﬁg

Outdoor International Flags Indoor & Parade Flags . Mountings For Indoor Flags
« Made to Official U.N. « Made to Official U.N. Design « Style 31 S Spear Ornament
Design Specifications : Specifications : = Style 84W - 8’ Oak Pole
« 100% Heavyweight W .+ Colonial Nyl-Glo © or94W-9' Oak Pole
SolarGuard® Nylon SOlal”G UARD. : - flannel-Lined Pole Heading & i «Liberty Style Floor Stand
« Strong poly-woven heading © Velcro® Tabs © «Gold Cord & Tassel
& Large Brass Grommets © «Golden Yellow Rayon Fringe" © « Matches U.S. Sets Shown on Page 9
« Durable and Fast-Drying : :
ITEM # MOUNTINGS FLAG SIZE
592010 35S 3'x5
592012 465 4x6'
© INDIVIDUAL INDOOR INTERNATIONAL FLAGS
INDIVIDUAL OUTDOOR INTERNATIONAL FLAGS © WITH FRINGE
Available in: Available in:
%3 46 : 3x9
3 5% Y6

COMPLETE OUTDOOR 193 U.N. MEMBER NATIONS SETS ~ :  COMPLETE INDOOR 193 U.N. MEMBER NATIONS SETS

:
199960 %3 : 199982 35’
199965 35 : 199987 #x6’
199970 4x6 :
199975 5x8

COMPLETE OUTDOOR 35 0.A.S. MEMBER NATIONS SETS  :  COMPLETE INDOOR 35 0.A.S. MEMBER NATIONS SETS

:
221160 2'x3 221200 3'x5
221165 3'x5 : 221250 4x6
21170 4x6 :
221175 5'x8 * WARNING: Indoor Flag Sets should not be used outdoors. Wind may cause sets

. totipoverand cause serious injury.
Refer to illustrations, pages 21-24, for individual price class designations.

20 Annin Flagmakers



Flags of World Nations | INTERNATIONAL FLAGS

AFGHANISTAN-C ALBANIA - C ALGERIA-D ANDORRA — (A), D ANGOLA-D
Y
ARGENTINA - (A), B ARMENIA-B AUSTRALIA-B AUSTRIA-A
AZERBAIJAN —D BAHAMAS - C BAHRAIN - C BANGLADESH - C BARBADOS - D
= ’
BELARUS—C BELGIUM - A BELIZE-C BENIN-D BHUTAN-D

BOLIVIA-(B),D BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA - D BOTSWANA -B BRAZIL-B BRUNEI-D
N | ‘
BULGARIA-B BURKINA FASO - C BURUNDI-D CAMBODIA-D CAMEROON - C

I

CANADA -B CAPEVERDE-D CENTRAL AFRICAN REP. - D CHAD-B CHILE-C

CHINA - C (OLOMBIA - A COMOROS -D (ONGO -D COSTARICA—(A), C

)
il

CROATIA —C CUBA -B CYPRUS-D (ZECH REPUBLIC-C DEM. REPUBLIC OF CONGO C

Image is representative of flag design, details may vary « Price code in paranthesis applies to “Civil"Flag (without seal)

Annin Flagmakers 21



INTERNATIONAL FLAGS | Flags of World Nations

DENMARK - B

ECUADOR - (A), C

I

ESTONIA -B

GABON - A

GREECE-B

i

GUYANA-D

INDIA-B

ﬁ

ISRAEL - A

L

JORDAN-D

22 Annin Flagmakers

DJIBOUTI - D

~

EGYPT-C

ETHIOPIA - C

GAMBIA - C

GRENADA -D

INDONESIA - A

nl

ITALY - A

KAZAKHSTAN - C

DOMINICA —C

EL SALVADOR — (A), C

GEORGIA -D
+
+ f *

GUATEMALA - (A), C

HONDURAS - C

IRAN - C

IVORY COAST (COTE d'IVOIRE) - B

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC- (B), C

FINLAND -B

| 3

GERMANY - A

GUINEA -B

HUNGARY - A

IRAQ-D

il alll

JAMAICA -C

KENYA - C

KIRIBATI - D

i i
P
T ]

Image is representative of flag design, details may vary « Price code in paranthesis applies to “Civil"Flag (without seal)

EASTTIMOR —D

ERITREA-D

FRANCE —A

GHANA -D

GUINEA-BISSAU - C

ICELAND - C

IRELAND - A

JAPAN - C

KUWAIT - D




k

KYRGHYZSTAN — D

LIBERIA-D

MACEDONIA - C

MALI-B

MEXICO-B

s

MONTENEGRO - D

PAKISTAN - D

Flags of World Nations | INTERNATIONAL FLAGS

LAOS-C LATVIA-B

LIBYA-D LIECHTENSTEIN - D

(*

MADAGASCAR - C MALAWI - C

MARSHALL ISLANDS - C

MICRONESIA-D MOLDOVA - C
MOROCCO-D MOZAMBIQUE -D

A

NEPAL - D NETHERLANDS - A

NIGERIA - B NORTH KOREA - D
TTT—
e

PALAU -D PANAMA -D

-

LEBANON —D

LITHUANIA - B

MALAYSIA-D

MAURITANIA-D

MONACO- B

MYANMAR (BURMA) — D

NEW ZEALAND - C

Image is representative of flag design, details may vary « Price code in paranthesis applies to “Civil"Flag (without seal)

LESOTHO-D

LUXEMBOURG - A

|

MALDIVES - D

I

MAURITIUS - B

MONGOLIA - C

NAMIBIA-D

NICARAGUA - (B), C

|

OMAN-D

PARAGUAY - D

Annin Flagmakers 23



INTERNATIONAL FLAGS | Flags of World Nations

PERU-(A), C PHILIPPINES - C POLAND - A PORTUGAL - B QATAR-C
ROMANIA - B RUSSIA - A RWANDA - C SAN MARINO - (B), D SAOTOME & PRINCIPE - D
SAUDI ARABIA - C SENEGAL - C SERBIA -D SEYCHELLES-D SIERRA LEONE-B

i £

SLOVAKIA -D SLOVENIA-D SOLOMON ISLANDS - D SOMALIA - C

- ‘i

SOUTH AFRICA-C SOUTH KOREA-B SOUTH SUDAN-D SRILANKA —C
n:h E

ST.KITTS-NEVIS — C ST.LUCIA -C ST. VINCENT & GRENADINES - D SUDAN-D SURINAME - D

%

SWEDEN - A SWITZERLAND - B SYRIA-C TAJIKISTAN - D

b il

* X

TANZANIA-D THAILAND - B T0G0 -D TONGA-D TRINIDAD & TOBAGO - €

*
o

TUNISIA-D TURKEY -D TURKMENISTAN - D

24 Annin Flagmakers

Image is representative of flag design, details may vary « Price code in paranthesis applies to “Civil"Flag (without seal)



Flags of World Nations | INTERNATIONAL FLAGS

UKRAINE - A UNITED ARAB EMIRATES - C UNITED KINGDOM —B

UNITED STATES URUGUAY -D
T —
———— L oame——
——rr— ﬁ
——
VANUATU -D VENEZUELA - (B), C VIETNAM - C

WESTERN SAMOA - C YEMEN - B IAMBIA-C ZIMBABWE - C

i

i
|

FLAGS OF THE UN MEMBER NATIONS - 193 FLAG SET

This dramatic display features the official flag of each of the 193 members of the United Nations. 217200 Setof 193 Flags
217203 Set of 193 w/ Blue Wooden Base

Emp"e Brand ﬂags mounted on black staffs with gllt spears. Note: Price subject to change reflecting changes in UN membership.

Other Popular Flags

ARUBA-D

ERIN-GO-BRAGH *
BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS — D CAYMAN ISLANDS - C (IRISH AMERICANS)

¥¢

Loy go mRAO®

EUROPEAN UNION * - C NETHERLANDS ANTILLES - D PALESTINE* - B POLAND W/EAGLE * - B SCOTTISH RAMPANT LION — B
ST. ANDREWS CROSS * - B
* _ _ _ *_|
SOUTH VIETNAM * - C (SCOTLAND) TAIWAN - C UNITED NATIONS - B WALES *-B

- B3
i

*Not stocked in all sizes. Check with Customer Service for availability and Price.

XIANGGANG * (Hong Kong) — D

6
%

Image is representative of flag design, details may vary

Annin Flagmakers 25



ADVERTISING PRODUCTS | Custom Printed Textiles

GOT
LASIK?

EveCarg 20/20

Elevate Your Brand with
Colorful Custom Flags and Banners

Flags in all shapes and sizes, custom made for you - Made in the U.S.A. with only
by America’s premier flag & banner manufacturer! Ametican labor and materils

Not just for large businesses, Custom flags are an affordable means of

. . %
advertising for small businesses providing living signage that dances in the » Quick deli very -5 day turnaround

breeze and captures attention like no static sign can do. Fly your company on orders of fewer than 50 units
flag with your U.S. and State Flag.

« Pantone® Color Matching
« Expert digital dye printing and finishing

« No minimum order on flags or banners
larger than 8x12 inches

« Experienced, personalized customer service

« No set-up fees

* after artwork is approved

State-of-the-Art
Digital Printer

Our Renoir machines give Annin Flagmakers the largest and fastest digital printing capabilities in the United States!

26 Annin Flagmakers



Custom Printed Textiles | ADVERTISING PRODUCTS

Custom Pricing in 3 Simple Steps

Because all custom flag projects are... well, custom... we have devised an easy-to-follow system for
determining the cost for your specific order - regardless of quantities, materials or options.

n Identify Standard Pricing Based on Item Size & Order Quantity

Material &

Standard pricing charts listed with each item reflect the base price of each item before applying any

added features. Most items are printed two-sided with a mirror image on the reverse.

[} If Custom Materials or Construction is Required,

Apply Multiplier from Chart

200 Denier SolarGuard® Nylon is our standard fabric. Optional fabrics, double-sided constructions and
liners are also available and and can be priced using the Materials & Construction Multiplier Chart.

[E} Add-On Costs for Finishing Options (if applicable)

Construction
Multipliers
ftem...oovviniinnniinnnn, Multiplier
Double Sided without Liner................ x2.1
Double Sided with Tyvek Liner.............. x2.4
Double Sided with Block Out Liner-........ x2.4
Single Sided with Double Tyvek Lined Seal . x 1.8
Stock Nylon Backliner.................... x1.2

Many items can be further customized with non-standard options such as Fringing, Pole Sleeves, Roped

Headers, etc. Pricing for Add-Ons listed with each item if applicable.

Artwork Preparation

In order to obtain the best reproduction of your artwork, logo and graphics,
it is important that all electronic artwork be prepared properly. In general,
raster images (bitmapped jpg, tiff or PhotoShop files) need to be provided
full-size and at a minimum resolution of 150 ppi. Vector art (ai, eps or

pdf files) should be created either full-sized or in scale according to the
dimensions/proportions of the flag or banner involved. Pantone® color
matching is an integral part of our process so please specify PMS colors
when necessary.

If your art is not print ready, or if assistance is required to create your artwork,
our creative team is available, at an additional cost, to assist you in creating
original artwork or adapting your artwork to a desired flag or banner.

Submitting Artwork for Anco-Dyed Printing:

Vector Art should be created to scale. Fonts converted to outlines. Specify
coated or uncoated PMS colors as necessary. Accepted formats: .ai, .eps, or
PDF. Color mode: RGB

Raster Art should be created full size at a minimum of 150 ppi. PhotoShop
or Tiff formats are preferred. JPEG files may be used, but can result in
diminished results due to image compression. Raster files are printed as-is,
unless formatted as an RBG Indexed file with no more than 25 colors. In this
format, color changes can be made if necessary.

Art Creation Charges:

Art Charges are billed at $110 per hour. To create print-ready art, a clear
image is required with colors indicated as necessary. A color rendering of the
created art will be provided for approval.

Note: We make every effort to match colors as closely as possible, but for
specific colors PMS numbers are required.

If PMS numbers have not been specified we cannot be held responsible for
color matches once an item is manufactured.

e Choosing uncoated
,_/" PMS colors produces

the closest color
match.

Annin Flagmakers 27




ADVERTISING PRODUCTS | Custom Printed Textiles

Communicate and Command Attention
with Custom Promotional Flags & Banners

Excellent quality

« Rich, vivid Anco-Dye colors

- Color matching software ensures
accuracy of dyes
matched to Pantone PMS colors

- (olorLock dye formulas mean
long-lasting vibrancy

« Expertly finished with American
labor & materials

Many choices

- Wide range of sizes available

« No minimums on flags 12 x 18
inches & larger

« Finishing options include poly-
woven heading & grommets,
roped heading, pole sleeve,
fringe and more (see chart)

- You supply the art or our

in-house art department can
provide (see page 27 for details)

Custom Flag Sizes - Standard 2 sided with reverse image on
back side

Add-Ons - For Flag Sizes from 2'x 3’ t0 12'x 18’

Finishing Options

Outstanding service
« Quick turnaround —
5-day lead time on
orders of 50 units
or fewer once
artwork is approved
« Orders shipped from our Virginia
factory via UPS. Other shipping
options available
« Friendly, personalized
custom service

Everybody "oves Jersey.

Unlined Pole Hem & Tabs / f.
2x3 Indoor Felt-Lined Pole Hem & Tabs / ft.
Roped Heading / ft.

2%x4 Reinforced Nylon Covered Heading / ft.

3x5 Grommets / each
- Gold Fringe / ft.

4x6 Box/ea
5x8

6x10’

8x12

10x 15

12x18'

MADE IN THE

US.A.

TN
X ok kK X

28 Annin Flagmakers

-
-|
1

City and County Flags

For Town Halls, Fire Houses,
Municipal Buildings & Presentations

)

Annin Flagmakers has the official designs of many
municipalities and counties in our art library




Custom Printed Textiles | ADVERTISING PRODUCTS

Real Estate & Message Flags

Bright, richly dyed commercial flags are just the thing to attract the eye and grab the attention
of potential customers. These tough, 3'x 5'Nyl-Glo message flags are made to stand up brilliantly
to the rigors of outside commercial use.

;— .,.- -- .

483501 Welcome - R/W/B Striped

483502 Open - R/W/B Striped N
483503 Model - R/W/B Striped WEL c 0 M E M O D E L

Custom-Dyed Golf Event Flags
Premium Flags for Superior Effect

When an outing or promotional event calls for customized Golf Flags, nothing surpasses our
outstanding quality. Your custom logos or graphics are acid - dyed onto premium Nyl-Glo
bunting for a professional appearance and durability. 2 sided with reverse image on back
side. Available with grommets and tie tapes or mounted to golf tubes.

14 x 20" w/tie tapes

14 % 20" w/tube

Custom Pennants, Swallowtails & Guidons

Custom pennants are a traditional favorite and a great way to promote and celebrate local organizations, charities, fraternities, sports teams or special events. Expert digital rendering of your
graphics on premium nylon makes for durable performers and treasured keepsakes.

Pennant Sizes Swallowtail & Guidon Sizes
12x18" 12x18"
16x24" 16x24"

2x3 20x27 3"
3x5 2x3'
4x6' 3x5
5x8 4x6'
5x8

Finishing Options - For Pennants, Swallowtails & Guidons from 12”x 18"to 5'x 8’

Made in U.S.A. and available in sizes ranging from 18 inches to 8 feet.

Unlined Pole Hem & Tabs / ft.

v vt Indoor Felt-Lined Pole Hem & Tabs/ ft.
T T - T Roped Heading / ft.
E Pennant E Sswallowtail H £ Guidon Reinforced Nylon Covered Heading / ft.
2 ES H = Grommets / each
J_ J_ J_ Gold Fringe / ft.
| Width Lo Width | | Width Box

Annin Flagmakers 29



ADVERTISING PRODUCTS | Custom Printed Textiles

Custom Feather & Flutter Flags

These vertical banners offer tremendous impact in a small footprint. Available in an
assortment of sizes they are great for promoting temporary events or sales or as a
long-term enhancement of a business or organization. Features durable nylon fabric
and brilliant dyes.

« Ideal for short or long term use MADE IN THE
- Attention-getting roadside displays U. S. A.
« For team support, fairs & festivals
Custom Feather Flags - Standard 2 sided with reverse image on the back side Custom Feather & Flutter Flags - Standard 2 sided with reverse image on the back side
SIZE
2x8 3x8
2x10 3x10°
2x12 3x12
Feather Flag Flutter Flag
Templates Templates
< [} N N [} < N =) .
00 -— - - — o0 - — e
X — X — X — X — X — X X — X — X
N N N ™ ™ o) m ™ o)

Solid Color Feather Flags

Add visual attention to any event or occasion with one of our feather flags in a bright solid color.
Durable nylon, available in all stock colors.

« Ideal for property managers
« Great for fairs and festivals
« Six sizes available

Solid Color Feather Flags - Inall colors

2'x8
2'x10’
2'x12
3Ix8
3'x 10’
3'x12

30 Annin Flagmakers



Custom Printed Textiles | ADVERTISING PRODUCTS

Telescoping Flagpoles Top Gap
LIGHTWEIGHT FIBERGLASS POLES SUPER POLES
These durable, easy-to-adjust, lightweight fiberglass poles Set up is easy and the telescoping pole collapses to 6 feet for
are available in 12 or 16 foot lengths. Set-up is easy and easy storage & transport. This pole works perfectly with all of our
the telescoping poles collapse down to a compact 3 % foot Feather and Flutter Flags and can telescope from 6 to 15 ft. Use
length for easy storage and transport. with Rotating Ground Spike ltemi# 2841
« 1% |n. Diameter lightweight fiberglass poles \ « Requires no maintenance
« Choose 12 ft. Length in silver or 16 t. In white « Easy to set up & transport
« Collapses to 37 ft. length « Easily secured at any desired height
« Strong, flexible in high wind and easy to set up « Strong & durable
« 16 ft. Includes ball ornament «Wind rated for winds up to 50 mph
« Locking banner clips for permanent display White Finish  Finished with a UV inhibitor
« Standard ground sleeve included «Includes ground sleeve and carrying bag
« Optional flagpole mounts available - Optional flagpole mounts available Lock Joint
Item # Descripton / Option Feather/Flutter Flag Size
781 12 Foot Flagpole - White / Standard Ground Sleeve 8ft. & 10ft. 2840 15 Foot Super Pole - White / Ground Sleeve & Carrying Bag
782 16 Foot Flagpole - White / Ground Sleeve & Wheel Base 121t

Optional Flagpole Mounts

ROTATING GROUND SPIKE 1 GROUND SPIKE
Ground spike rotates on ball bearings and shifts with the For quick and easy short term installations, use this heavy duty steel
wind. For use with Super Pole only. ground spike. Black powder coated. For use with fiberglass poles only.
e

2841 897

Podium Banners

Show your colors during your presentation at the office or school with

a bright podium banner. Made of durable nylon fabric with pole sleeve
construction to dress up any podium. Made to your speifications with
your company, organization or school name, logo and mascot. Durable
and stain resistant. For indoor or outdoor use. Expert digital rendering of
your graphics. Please provide artwork in illustrator file format. There are
no standard sizes for podium banners. Contact the Custom Department for
quotes on the size needed.

SHAKER HIGH SCHOOI

« All Nylon construction
« Promote your company, brand name, or team
« For indoor & outdoor use

Annin Flagmakers 31



ADVERTISING PRODUCTS | Custom Printed Textiles

Custom ¥eerrg;)clgltgsanner
Vertical Banners

These 2 sided mounted lightweight banners flutter

) ~ in
and fly in the slightest of breeze, bringing your o =N BN B < = "
promotional message and graphics to the attention = Bl B e = = =
of any passerby. Finished on the vertical side with
a sturdy poly-woven pole sleeve and hemmed on
three sides, these banners are easy to use and tough .
enough to stand up to long-term outdoor display. Vertical Banners Sizes - 2 sided with reverse image on the back side

. %8
« Side-mounted for o
maximum flutter 2x12
. . . 3x8
« Available in a wide S
ranges of sizes 3x12
. 3x15
« Dyed with Pantone color
. Does not include hardware
matching
- Made only with American labor Add-Ons
i
and materials Unlined Nylon Pole Hem &Tabs / ft.
« 200 Denier SolarGuard® Nylon Reinforced Nylon Covered Heading / ft.
Grommets / each
For best results use with flexible, fiberglass poles - see previous page. Fringe /f.
Box/ea

Vertical Banner Hardware

— (_‘I ‘ MUTI-USE TELESCOPING POLE -
f £ '-__‘_-
(f ]i '

« Four aluminum telescoping sections -
« In-ground or tire mount 6 ThE
- Snap lock sections for full extension or :

twist lock to adjustable height ?—-—'

- Use with Solar Light Sold on Page 65

Includes All Accessories:

+Wheel Stand & Ground Sleeve

« 3'Rotating Arm for Banner Display
« Gold Aluminum Ball

Specifications:

- Adjustable up to 19 feet

+ 2" Base diameter /
1%" top diameter

PORTABLE ALUMINUM FLAGPOLE

- For banners 2 V2 ft. wide up to 8 ft. long.

« For indoor display use with cross base #3205,
sold on page 35.

NZonoxmoZmeT

e -

« For outdoor display use with ground sleeve + 14"PVCground socket
#3203 or #3204 sold on page 35.
[ 9
:
3207 648

Use with Sand Sleeve sold on page 60. Note: Do not
use with motor homes. Use with vehicles only.

32 Annin Flagmakers



Custom Printed Textiles | ADVERTISING PRODUCTS

Custom Made Double-Sided
Polyester Car Flags

o’

THOMNOR, 2= >REMEMBER

YESUPPORT
OR = |
Y d % TROOPS -

Minature Stick Flags

Printed two-sided with reverse image on the back side. Mounted on ebonized
staff. 12”x 18" & 16" x 24" Flags may be finished with heading and grommets.

Miniature Stick Flags Sizes - Mounted on Ebonized Staff

4x6"
8'x 12"
12x18"
16"x 24"

Add-Ons
Finishing Options

Fringe / ft.

+ 4”x 6" Flags mounted on 10” Staff

« 8”x 12" Flags mounted on 18” Staff

« 12”x 18" Flags mounted on 30" Staff
« 16”x 24" Flags mounted on 36" Staff

Annin Flagmakers 33



ADVERTISING PRODUCTS | Custom Blade Banners

Custom
Sun Blade
Sun Blade Banners Templates

Combining the wind effects of a feather flag and the legibility of a
banner, these sun blades catch the eye as they flutter in the wind
while still maintaining the integrity of your logo or message.

24%"x 151%”

« For indoor or outdoor use
« Three sizes to choose from
- Great for fairs, festivals & trade shows

247" x93 )"
25"x 129"

8Foot 11Foot 13 Foot

Sun Blade Banner Sizes - Standard 2 sided with reverse image on back side. (Hardware not included.,)
8 Foot-247%2" x93 12"
11 Foot - 25" x 129"
13 Foot- 247" x 151 %"

~ TOURNAVEN

Custom Breeze Blade Banners

An exciting new alternative to sun blade banners. Great for high wind

- ) ) , o Breeze Breeze Blade Hardware
applications, provides attention - getting movement and visibility at Blade Mount your banner
affordable prices. Two available mounting options - sold separately. Template 5 with this heavy-

() .
- Affordable High-Wind Performance x gauge aluminum
= hardware. Two

« Flutters and Spins in the Wind options: Pole with
« Two Mounting Options - sold separately ground sleeve or

tire mount.

Breeze Blade Banner Sizes - Standard 2 sided with reverse image on back side. (Hardware not included.)

11Foot - 28" x 132"

Breeze Blade Hardware
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
1869 Pole & Ground Spike
1870 Tire Mount

Custom Teardrop Banners

‘tp The wider, teardrop shape of these banners provides the perfect pallet for Teardrop Banner
your graphics or sales message and, like a weather vane, it catches the Templates

FLOWER wind and rotates to capture the attention of your prospective customers.
TRAIL
4

50”"x 121"

« Lightweight, Easy to Set Up

« Rotates with the Wind

« For Long or Short Term Display
« Use Indoors or Qutdoors

45" x 101:/2"

38"x75"

6Foot 8Foot 10 Foot

Teardrop Banner Sizes - Standard 2 sided with reverse image on back side. (Hardware not included.)
|
6 Foot-38" x75"

\ 8 Foot - 45" x 101 %"
10 Foot - 50" x 1217

34 Annin Flagmakers



Teardrop & Sun Blade Stands & Accessories

TEARDROP & SUN BLADE
ROTATING STAND KITS
This deluxe rotating stand includes a heavyweight

chrome-plated steel ground spike, flexible aluminum pole

sections, tether line and durable nylon carry case.

Teardrop & Sun Blade Mounting Kits

ITEM # MOUNTING KIT FOR:

676

6 Foot Teardrop or 8 Foot Sun Blade Banners

Stands | ADVERTISING PRODUCTS

SUN BLADE STAND KIT

« Liberty floor stand

« 14’ telescoping pole

- For indoor display only

1150 Full Kit
1152 Pole Only

BIG BLUE BASE
- Convenient water weight base
+ Weighs 44 Ibs when filled

675

8 Foot Teardrop or 11 Foot Sun Blade Banners

« Not for high wind use

674

10 Foot Teardrop or 13 Foot Sun Blade Banners

Teardrop & Sun Blade Individual Parts

ITEM # MOUNTING KIT FOR:

1686

Rotating Spike - for #675 & 676 Mounting Kits

1763 Water weight base

CROSSBASE & WATER WEIGHT

« For teardrop or sun blade banners

1687 Rotating Spike - for #674 Mounting Kit
1037017 Nylon Carry Case - for #674, 675 & 676 Kits - Great for use indoors or on
1037018 11 Foot pole - for #676 Mounting Kit pavement
1037019 15 Foot pole - for #675 Mounting Kit . N -
1037020 17 Foot pole - for #674 Mounting Kit » Stable base with water weight ring & +
1037021 (ross Base - for #675 & 676 Mounting Kits ITEM # FOR USE WITH ITEM #:
1037022 Cross Base - for #674 Mounting Kits 678 675 & 676
1037023 Water Bag Weight - for use with Cross Base 677 674

Fiberglass Plus Poles & Hardware for Teardrops & Sunblades

« Aviation -grade Fiberglass Plus poles
For higher wind conditions*,

« Fitted poles secure into position, not
telescoping.10 ft. and 13 ft. consist
of three sections, 17 ¥ ft. has four
sections.

« Poles include bungee cord, snap
hooks and economy bag.

« Display with cross bases #3205 or
with ground spikes #3203 or #3204,
sold separately.

* Recommended for wind gusts up to 63mph for single-sided banners or
46mph for double sided banners

#3203
Ground Spike
Stationary

#3202

ITEM # DESCRIPTION

3200 10 Foot Fiberglass Plus Poles w/Bungee Cord & Snap Hooks

3201 13 Foot Fiberglass Plus Poles w/Bungee Cord & Adjustable Clamp with Hook
3202 17 2 Foot Fiberglass Plus Poles w/Bungee Cord & Snap Hooks

3203 24 Inch Ground Spike for FG Plus pole Stationary

3204 24 Inch Ground Spike for FG Plus pole-Rotates w/Bearing

3205 24 x 24 Inch Rotating Steel Cross Base-use #1037023 water bag for additional stability
3213 Carrying Case for Fiberglass Plus Display & Accessories

#3204
Ground Spike
Rotating

#3213
Carrying Case for Fiberglass
Plus Display & Accessories

#3205
24"x 24" Rotating Steel
(ross Base

Annin Flagmakers 35



DECORATIONS | Windsocks

50-STAR WINDSOCKS
« 100% SolarGuard Nylon
« 50 Embroidered Stars
« Available in 3 Sizes

Item # Size

273 5x36"
275 8x60”
353 6 x48"in clamshell package

Remember. Honor. Teach.

Each December on National Wreaths Across America Day, their mission to Remember, Honor and
Teach is carried out by coordinating wreath-laying ceremonies at Arlington National Cemetery, as
well as at more than 1,600 additional locations in all 50 U.S. states, at sea and abroad.

WREATHS

CICTTREY

AMERICA |

Go to https://www.wreathsacrossamerica.org for more information.

Annin Flagmakers is a proud sponsor of WAA.

Flags of Valor

Flags of Valor was inspired by the heroes of the terror attacks on
September 11, 2001. With the ensuing war on terror, Flags of Valor
pays tribute to the first responders and service men and women
since the 9/11 attacks. Each flag planted annually on Art Hill in

St. Louis’ Forest Park honors the service members who made the
ultimate sacrifice courageously fighting the ongoing war on terror.

Go to https:/flagsofvalorstl.com for more information.

Annin is a proud sponsor of Flags of Valor.

FLAGS OF VALOR

36 Annin Flagmakers


https://flagsofvalorstl.com

Pleated Fans & Centers | DECORATIONS

Style PFF-282 with Stars

Item # Material / Style

483200 Republic 3x 6’
483250 Nyl-Glo 3 x 6’
483300 Reliance 4x 8
483350 Nyl-Glo 4x 8

*Styles P-282 & PN-282 have stars
Style PFF-282 Small Fan

Item # Material / Style

483125 1% x3' Republic

Just the right size for windows and doorways. Featuring sturdy poly-woven heading and brass grommets.

Style PFF-85 Stripes Only

Item # Material / Style

484800 Reliance 3 x 6’
971067 Nyl-Glo 3x6'
484900 Reliance 4x 8’
484945 Nyl-Glo 4x 8’
PLEATED FAN BUNTING
Made with your choice of Reliance Cotton Sheeting or Nyl-Glo Nylon. All styles feature printed centers and sewn
stripes.
Style 37
Item # Size Material
487200 3x9 Reliance

ALL STAR FAN
Beautiful Nyl-Glo bunting with embroidered stars. Measures 18 in. x 36 in. with 3 brass grommets for hanging. This fan

is the perfect patriotic decoration for the home or business.

Style 135
3246 Item # Size Material
487210 3x9 Reliance
PLEATED HALF FANS 287110 IXY Nyl-Glo

Same as 3 x 5" Styles 85 and 282 but pre-pleated to 3 x 3. Use with any advertising center.

MULTI-COLOR POLY PENNANT STRINGS

Fan Effect using two 85 or P-85 Flats with Advertising Center shown with Welcome Eagle, Item# 483500

6 colors: Red, White, Blue,Orange, Yellow & Green

Item # Material / Style
482100 Reliance / P-85 Item # Size
482150 Republic P-282* 491200 30P
482105 Nyl-Glo PN-85 492500 50P
482155 Nyl-Glo PN-282* 491100 105P

*Styles P-282 & PN-282 have stars .
Annin Flagmakers 37



DECORATIONS | Bunting, Garland & Garden Banner

U.S. GARDEN
BANNER

+100% Nylon
// "=, « Embroidered Stars
\‘f - Sewn Stripes
\\ +12x18"
« Pole Sleeve to

=uf

/

Fit Standard
Holder
U.S. FLAG GARLAND
tem # Desdiption
041320 12'Length of 8 x 12"Flags 379308 12x 18"Pole Sleeve
243 Garden Banner Bracket

BUNTING DECORATIVE BUNTING U.S. FLAG BUNTING U.S. FLAG BUNTING
+ 36" width « 1% width +4x6" +12x18"
« Packaged in 60 yard bolts only - U.S. flag pattern - U.S. flag pattern
501510 D-83 3 Stripes Sewn- 501550 1%’ x 20'Republic Bunting 501551 4"x 21'Republic Bunting 501553 12"x 215 Republic Bunting
Reliance U.S. Flag pattern - 4x 6” U.S. Flag pattern- 12x 18"
502510 DN-83 3 Stripes Sewn-
Nyl-Glo 501552 1%'x60yd. (Full Bolt)

501500 D-282 5 Stripes with Stars
Republic Printed

38 Annin Flagmakers



Commercial | DECORATIONS

COLONIAL STYLE PULLDOWN
« Circular star design

Reliance

Item # Size
482915 16"x 8’
482900 26"x8'
483100 26"x12'
Nyl-Glo
482920 16"x 8’
50-STAR PULLDOWN
« Printed stars, sewn stripes
Reliance
486200 20"x 8’
486205 20"x 10
486210 20"x 12
Nyl-Glo

— e

e —— 486100 20k 8
486105 20710
; 486110 20017

i
[}
III %

HALF FAN FLATS WELCOME FLAG WELCOME W
ENE—— - SANNER 3
i-_ Available in Reliance L
Cotton and Nyl-Glo. C
kLl WELCOME o~ B
reads correctly on M
_ _ the front and reverse E
Style 282 With Printed Stars Style 85 - Stripes Only on the back.
tem # Descrption tem # Description
482200 Republic, 3x 5’ 481700 Reliance, 3x 5" 483501 3x5 502170 Reliance, 3 x5’
482300 Reliance, 4x 6 481800 Reliance, 4 x 6’ .. 502165 Nyl-Glo, 3x 5
181600 NjGlo, 315 See page 29 for additional

Message Flags

Auto Fender Flag Sets

MAGNETIC SETS BRACKET SETS

+ 18" Polished aluminum staff . T X + 26" Aluminum staff

« Stainless steel magnetic base - Cast aluminum claw bracket attaches to lip of fender
- Eagle or ball ornament - Eagle or ball ornament

« Flag size-8x 12" - Flag size- 12x 18"

Item # Style Flag Size Ornament
Item # Style Flag Size Ornament 011850 AE-F 12x18" Fagle
011865 ME-F Set 8x12" Eagle 642607 AE n/a Fagle
642618 ME-Mount n/a Eagle 642610 AB n/a Ball
642615 ME-Mount n/a Ball
| Replacement U.S. Flags
Item # Style Flag Size Holder
WARN INQ! Auto fender ﬂfzg sets are designed for ceremonial use only on . - 002435 lI{r?n ZI:(? 8x12" For Magnetic
slow-moving vehicles. Serious injury or property damage could result from misuse
of these products. Magnetic sets should not be used at speeds in excess of 15 MPH. 002430 lIJ:r ?n (F;:(;J 12x18" For Bracket

For other flags check with Customer Service for availability and pricing.
Annin Flagmakers 39



| Poles & Floor Stands

Indoor Flagpoles - For display or parade use

RICH ANODIZED HIGHLY- WOO0D-GRAINED GUIDON STAFFS n
ALUMINUM POLES POLISHED STEEL POLES « 8'x.468" & 9'x
« Gold or Silver OAK FINISH POLES « Steel Staff 468" hardwood
finish with « Two-piece with realistic jointed staff with
Invisible Joints. wooden staff wood grain light ash finish,
with metal finish and 7"or 875" army ’ |
screw joints. machined joint. spear and pointed |
bottom ferrule. f
Item # Style Size Item # Style Size Item # Size Spear
555350 71G, Gold 7'x1” 551600 61W 6'x1" 555410 84VS 8x1%" 555810 8 7" Brass
555351 81G, Gold 8'x1” 551700 71W 7'x1” 555811 8 7" Chrome
555352 84G, Gold 8'x1%" 551750 74W 7'x1%" 555910 9 874" Brass
555353 94G, Gold 9Ix 1" 551800 81W 8'x1” [r— *-‘— — 555911 9 87" Chrome
555360 718, Silver 7'x1” 551900 84W 8'x1%" .
555361 815, Silver gx1” 552100 94w X1 %" Ornaments Sold on Bottom Ferrules (for Guidon Staffs only)
555362 845,Silver X1’ 55200 W 91w
555363 04s,Silver _ 9'x1 %’ 680 W 12w Pages 42 & 43 614110 Pointed Brass Bottom Ferul
555355 AG, Gold Adjustable” ointed Brass Bottom Ferrule
- *Requires Style AAA Stand 614115 Pointed Chrome-Plated

* Adjusts from 5-9 ft in length - top diam. 1 %", bottom
diam. 1%"

ADMIRAL® STAND
- Heavy duty cast iron with golden

Indoor Flag Stands

=

-
T —

COMMODORE® STAND
- Traditional gilt finish

ENSIGN® STAND
« Lighter weight for smaller flag sets

Bottom Ferrule

THREE-WAY® STAND
« Cast Iron, gilt finish, accommodates

anodized aluminum cover. « 11%" ABS plastic base +9%"base up to 3 poles
- 11%" base - 12"base
Item # Style Bore Wagt. Item # Style Bore Wgt. Item # Style Bore Wat.
Upto 697448 C 1"t01%" _ 101bs 697445 EN 3/4"or1” __ 5lbs 697409 3w 1"to1%" _ 45lbs
oran WGy 18l 697452 CE_ 1"to1%"_ 2lbs 697450 EN-E 3/4or1”_ 15lbs
697420 AA 111/;{;:,0r 181bs * Not weighted *Not weighted
£_3 =
s A i L ] .
\h:-'in_-/l -. E -’ ‘:“j
-, _1'_5-.__-:_:'_ ”
—— L= Y
) : -

FREEDOM
« Uni-Size Stand Traditonal gilt finish over
ABS plastic base.

VICTORIAN STAND

« Durable Cast Iron, gilt finish, longer
neck for maximum support without set
screws. Stackable.

LIBERTY UNI-SIZE STAND
« Brilliant metallicized finish
over ABS plastic base.

+1"to 1%"bore

e # Bore Wigt e # Bore Vigt
697485 1"to 14" 8lbs 697464 1” 5.5 Ibs 697461 81bs (Gold) 697460 Not Weighted (Gold)
697480 1"to1%”  Not Weighted 697471 8 Ibs (Chrome) 697470 Not Weighted (Chrome)

697462 151bs (King) 697472 151bs (Chrome)
697466 20 Ibs (Super) 697476 20 Ibs (Chrome)

40 Annin Flagmakers

* Made to order - allow 2 weeks



Accessories | INDOOR & PARADE HARDWARE

—
PARADE GLOVES RAIN COVERS DUST COVER VINYL FLAG BAG
+ White cotton with“non-slip”  For carrying or storing mounted flag sets. . Protects mounted flag sets while on + Vinyl flag bag with poly-woven back. 23 x
rubberized palm. Durable waterproof material with tie display. Clear, heavy-gauge polyethylene: 12", Zips close. Holds up to 5 x 9 %' sized
- Please specify size: (M, L, XL) tapes.8x72" 12x108" flag. Great for transport or storage.
450300 Medium 600402 600420 810300
450305 Large
450310 Extra Large
DELUXE PARADE FLAGPOLE
CARRYING CASE

« Made from 18 oz. heavyweight vinyl

« Sturdy case features snap closures,
shoulder strap and handle

+ 59”long and 10" wide

PATRIOT HOLDER

« Forindoor use

« Cast aluminum with gilt finish

« Holds pole at 60° angle from wall
« Accommodates poles up to 1%in.
« Includes reducer for smaller poles
« Ideal for churches or large halls 642620

PARADE CARRYING BELTS

« The choice of our nation’s finest marching units. Choose from a complete selection —
single or double styles — genuine leather or webbing types — white or colors. All leather
belts feature strong plastic cups.

Single Black Leather Single White Leather Double Black Webbing Single Russet Leather

Item # Style Type Color

660003 Single Leather Russet

660001 Single Leather Black

660005 Single Leather White

660004 Double Leather Russet

660006 Double Leather White

660007 Single Webbing White

660017 Single Webbing Black

660008 Double Webbing White

Single Black Webbing 660018 Double Webbing Black

Annin Flagmakers 41



| Signature Mahogany Flagpole & Floor Stands

SIGNATURE LINE OF INDOOR HARDWARE® COMPLETE INDOOR FLAG SET

When only the best will do! Solid hardwood buffed to a gleaming mahogany finish and WITH SIGNATURE U.S. FLAG

trimmed with polished brass fittings, these elegant indoor mountings are worthy of the « 8 Ft. x 1% in. Mahogany-finish hardwood pole
finest location. Ornaments, Cord and Tassel are sold separately. and base with polished brass fittings

« 3X 5 ft. presentation signature U.S. flag with

- ™ flannel-lined pole sleeve and golden yellow fringe
« 7in. antique gold-plated aluminum eagle ornament
+ 5In. 9ft. golden yellow cord and tassels
« All shipped in one carton

Single-Hole Floor Stand Double-Hole Floor Stand
o - : :
4"Bottom Brass Pole -
X , Item # Description
Stand Bottom Triple-Hole Floor Stand Ferrule Joints 1083671 35X Signature Mahogany Flag et

Item # Description .
2825 84M - 8" x 1 %" Signature Mahogany Pole Mountings Only - for 3 x5 ft. flags
2826 Single-Hole Signature Mahogany Floor Stand Item # Description
2827 Double-Hole Signature Mahogany Floor Stand 1083672 35XM w/7A Eagle
2828 Triple-Hole Signature Mahogany Floor Stand 1083673 35SM w/31S Spear
*For indoor use only; Floor stands accommodate 1 %" flagpoles. Reducing inserts sold on page 43 WARNING: Indoor Flag Sets should not be used outside. Wind may cause sets to tip over and cause serious injury.

Pole Ornaments

EAGLES SPEARS
. A Fancy Spears Army Spears
87" assicEagle yP y P )
RS tem # Style Selrinh « Solid brass, polished and lacquered
« ABS styrene
607280  31S Gold vacuum-plated ——
« Brilliant gold or chrome finish styrene plastic 0 B S'Ze/“h
" rass, 7"long
- Removable ferrule and adapter 7%"long 7 . -
607353 316 Brass-plated zinc- 607359 x 7 d;ron}e pIatleld zinc
alum. alloy, 8”long auminum afoy
— - = 607351 221 Brass, 8 %4 “ long
iy iz} 607360  22C 8" chrome-plated zinc
601698 Gold aluminum alloy
601699 Chrome )
I (lassic Universal 9" Spears I Round Spears
7" Annin Gold Eagle - . . o
i : « ABS with brilliant metalized finish « Vacuum-plated styreene plastic, 8 %" long
« Lightweight and durable -
s et it
s furnished wi 607370 Gold 607281 8556 Gold
mounted sets 607371 Chrome 607282 855C Silver
« Plated zinc-alum. alloy, 8”long
601631 75 - antique gold-plated ABS styrene ey tyle Inis
601676 5A - vacuum-plated aluminum casting 607356 856 Brass
601678 7A- vacuum-plated aluminum casting 607355 85C Chrome
10” Annin Gold Eagle w l Staff 7" Spears BALL
- Lightweight and durable e ! « Gold anodized aluminum
« As furnished with _; 607380 Brass® « 3" diameter with brass ferrule
607382 Chrome * o
mounted sets U +6%"high overall
Item # Style Item # Style
601680 11A- vacuum-plated aluminum casting 601673 3B

NOTE: All ornament lengths listed include ferrule.
*Not compatible with 1 %" Aluminum Poles. Use adapter 614525 with WG steel poles.

42 Annin Flagmakers



Accessories & Pole Ornaments|

Wy .
e Pole Rings Brass Banner
B - Hook & Eye
b : % Screw Eyes
. -’
0 \- Y -r f HIJ = r i-r:: -
Pl
Tassels R — ot Crossbar
v fesa®™  Acom
Inserts . Ends

— - = kﬁtﬂ
“3’ ﬁ

CUSTOM ACCESSORIES
Golden Yellow Cord & Tassels Gold Crossbar Ends for Banner Pole
lem # Size
612590 53" 602002 Style 270 plastic2 ax 1’
612550 95"
612610 e Brass Banner Hook & Eye
.
Accessories 612588 For Connecting Crosshar to Vertical Pole
Mountings for Custom Banners
old Pole Ring . . - . . ,
607400 174" Gold Pole Ring « Mountings consist of 7'x 1" gold aluminum crosshar with Style 270 ends for 6"banner
614520 Screw Eye for Oak Pole or 9'x 1 %" crossbar with Style 270 ends for 8’ banner.
Glesss o et Pl ot
614525 Adapter for Dettra Poles (not shown) JLEm, - . Desription -
607450 Inserts For Floor Stands 590080 1”0ak crgssbar with acorr) ends for banners up to 4
594651 7' x1"gold aluminum crosshar with acorn ends for banners up to 6’
594652 9" x 1 %"qold aluminum crosshar with acorn ends for banners up to 8’

Pole Ornaments

CROSSES
Church Botonee Church | Classic Aluminum
Cross Cross Cross '~_1 Church Catholic
. . i
« Brass-plated « Solid Brass, « Solid Brass, ~  (ross Cross
aluminum polished & polished & : « Brilliant « Jeweler's
lacquered lacquered l gold finished golden finish
ABS plastic

601003 55AA (9 %4"high 601004 83 (7 %"high) 601006 56 (9 %4"high) 601015 (C (8"high) 601016 AC (9”high
601005 84 (10%"high

ORGANIZATIONAL

Star of Guiding Maple ' Battalion

David Star Leaf -q:.,,;—fx 7 Lance

« Solid Brass, « Solid Brass, | « Solid Brass, ,, .\ g « Solid Brass,
polished & polished & polished & s polished &
lacquered lacquered lacquered lacquered

Item # Style Item # Style Item # Style Item # Style

601800 32 (8%"high) 601803 27 (7"high) 601900 10A (8 %4”high) 601807 13B (9 %4"high)

Annin Flagmakers 43



SPECIAL INTEREST | Awareness Flags

Rainbow Flags Afro-American Flags

OUTDOOR NYL-GLO RAINBOW WITH OUTDOOR, INDOOR & PARADE - A
POLY-WOVEN HEADING & BRASS GROMMETS

Kot stocked i all sse. check with Customer Service foravalabs
272410 12)(18" ot stocKed In all sizes, check wi ustomer Service for availaoility.
72412 213
413 3x5 Juneteenth Flags
415 4x6
416" 5x8

* Not Stocked. Made To Ordet: Call for Lead Time

RAINBOW PLEATED FULL FAN

Description
4467 3x5
4468 4x6'
Item # Description
485100 3x6'Nyl-Glo
EMPIRE BRAND ]

Item # Size Description

380110 4x6" 10" Black with Gilt Spear
380111 4x6" 10" Black with Red Saf-T-Ball
380115* 8x12" 18" Black with Gold Spear Tip

* Not Stocked. Made To Ordet: Call for Lead Time

44 Annin Flagmakers



Awareness Flags | SPECIAL INTEREST

NYL-GLO EARTH DAY FLAG & BANNER
The Earth Flag is a symbol whose time has come
back. Whether to signify a commitment to better
our planet’s environment or to express a desire
for world peace, the Earth Flag says it all with
simplicity.

AWARENESS RIBBON FLAGS & BANNERS

Proudly fly at your business, office, and home to create awareness and show your support.
Printed on sturdy nylon, these flags and banners are designed for indoor or outdoor use.
Ribbon flags have become

a statement of support for a
worthy cause. The meaning t! :‘. =
-
behind an awareness ribbon & hl- ')
) - -

varies by color. Many advocacy e T “'I 7
groups have adopted ribbons. 1 ¥
Some ribbons may represent

more than one cause.

Ribbon Banners Ribbon Flags
Item # Size Description Item # Size Description
2781 12x 18" Pink Ribbon Nyl-Glo Banner 2774 2x3 Pink Ribbon Nyl-Glo Flag
2788 12x 18" Yellow Ribbon Nyl-Glo Banner 2775 2x3 Yellow Ribbon Nyl-Glo Flag
2789 12x 18" Red Ribbon Nyl-Glo Banner 2776 2x3 Red Ribbon Nyl-Glo Flag
2791 12x 18" Teal Ribbon Nyl-Glo Banner 2771 2x3 Teal Ribbon Nyl-Glo Flag
2793 12x18”" Red, White & Blue Ribbon Nyl-Banner 2779 2x3 Red, White & Blue Ribbon Nyl-Glo Flag
2792 12x18”" Autism Nyl-Glo Banner 2781 3x5 Pink Ribbon Nyl-Glo Flag
2782 3x5 Yellow Ribbon Nyl-Glo Flag
PINK - Breast TEAL - Ovarian RED - « Red Ribbon Week 2783 3x5 Red Ribbon Nyl-Glo Flag
Cancer (October) (Cancer (September) «HIV/AIDS (All Year) in Schools (May) 2784 3x5 Teal Ribbon Nyl-Glo Flag
Miltary RED, WHITE + Mental Health 2786 3x5 Red, White & Blue Ribbon Nyl-Glo Flag
Support (Al Year) &BLUE- & Substance Abuse MUFTICOLQR
Patriotism (All Year) (Al Year) «Autism (Apri)

Annin Flagmakers 45



SPECIAL INTEREST | Golfing, Racing & Airfield

GOLF FLAGS Nyl-Glo® Sets Of Nine Flags On Tubes
Al numerals ar e to ook betterwearbeter,
and give the course a professional appearance. 1694 1-9 (Outgoing) Red with White Numerals*
B ; e ; 1695 10-18 (Incoming) White with Red Numerals*
Itis very important that you indicate size, colors T03000 Plain (Solid Colors) No Numerals

and numerals with your order. *Standard stock color combinations; other combinations are made to order at the same prices.

There are 9 flags to each set in the official 14 Individual 14x20” Flags On Tubes
x 20" size: Outgoing Flags are numbered 1 to
9; Incoming Flags are numbered 10 to 18. Self 1030897 1-9 (Outgoing)
heading and mounted on golf tubes. The fly ends 1030898 10-18 (Incoming)
1030899 Plain (Solid Colors) No Numerals

are reinforced with strong nylon thread. Each set

. Note: In order for to serve you bettey be sure to indicate size, colors and numerals carefully when you order
is neatly boxed.

RACING FLAGS

Set of 7 Nyl-Glo Racing Flags

Item # Finish
324490 Pole Band
324491 0On 1x 36" Dowels 24x24"
- e I
. Fa | E .
Start Caution Stop Move Over
Go to Your Pit Last Lap End of Race

Nyl-Glo Checkered Racing Flag Empire Brand Miniature Racing Flag Set AIRFIELD VEHICLE SAFETY FLAG
Full-sized black & white checkered racing flags. Screen-printed. Mounted plain on 1875 x 10” black staff Dyed Nyl-Glo orange and white checked pattern.

with gilt spear and 7 hole base.

2= _

tem# Finsh size tem ¢ Finish size

324495 Heading & Grommets 24x24" 324475 312850 Pole Band 3x3
324496 0n 1x36"Dowels 24x24"
323410 0n 10" Staff 4x5"

46 Annin Flagmakers



Specialty & Novelty Items | SPECIAL INTEREST

U.S. CARFLAG
« Finished 11"x 14" flag MADE IN THE
+ 21" heavy-duty car window mount U SA-

« All flags are double-sided

2609

U.S. FLAG CAR MAGNETS

Measuring 5 x 8 inches, these patriotic magnets are available individually packed in
poly bags or in a four-color counter display pack. Adheres to cars, lockers, refrigerators, 115, FLAG
metal desks & more. MAGNET

In Poly Bags 4-Color Counter Display

Case Pack Item # Case Pack

177624 24 177648 48

JOLLY ROGER NYL-GLO FLAG COCKTAIL £ & IT'S HAPPY HOUR SOMEWHERE NYL-GLO FLAG
NYL-GLO FLAG f : This fresh and
& BANNER 4 fruity flag
Chill out with our & : design is
Cocktail Flag and perfect for
Cocktail Banner. These novelty products 4 restaurants and
are sure to be a hit with bars and a for consumers
restaurants in your area. Perfect for who just want
indoor or outdoor display. to have fun.
252800WE 12x18" 611 12x 18" Flag 718 3x5
379370 2x3 324 3x5'Flag
379375 3x5 325 30 x 48" Banner
with pole sleeve

Annin Flagmakers 47



SPECIAL INTEREST | Boating Flags

United States

« 100% Nyl-Glo
« Poly-woven heading and
brass grommets
« Made with SolarGuard® Nylon:
- Best resistance to damaging
ultraviolet radiation
- Dense 200 denier Nylon weave
- Longest-lasting Nylon flag _._*,:, S —— _
material available OGO —
- Provides the brightest colors
for a great appearance

United States (Embroidered Stars, Sewn Stripes)

SolarGuarD.

002600WE 12x18"
*—K gg%gggwé ;g i gg United States (Anco dyed)
. ° 002420WE 203
All Boating Flags Are Made 002440WE 30x48” 002470 8x12"
. ® 002460WE 3x8 002480 12x18"
With SolarGuard® Nylon 002220WE 4x6' 002500 16x24"
002270 5x8 002520 20x30"

Note: Flags with “WE” suffix indicate clamshell packaging.

UNITED STATES POWER SQUADRON

+100% Nyl-Glo

« Poly-woven heading and brass grommets

« Sewn or embroidered stars and anchor

« Manufactured and sold under License
from the U.S. Power Squadron and for

UNITED STATES YACHT ENSIGNS
+100% Nyl-Glo

« Poly-woven heading and brass grommets
« Sewn or embroidered stars and anchor

use by members only

Item # Size Item # Size
251100WE 12x18" 252100WE 12x18"
251150WE 16x24" 252200WE 16x24”
251200WE 20x30” 252250WE 20x30”
251250WE 24x36" 252300 24x36"
251300WE 30x48”" 252350 30x48”
251350WE 36x60" NOTE: 12 x 18" thru 24 x 36" feature embroidered fields. 12 x 18” thru 24 X 36" have embroidered fields.

251400 48x72"

Note: Flags with “WE” suffix indicate clamshell packaging. 12 x 18” thru 24 x 36" have embroidered fields.

Foreign FIags
I@

Item # (ountry Size Item # Country Size
281475WE Mexico 12x18" 281410WE Bahamas 12x18"

(courtesy)

Item # Country Size Item # Country Size

281200WE Canada 12x18"

281450WE Bermuda 12x18"

48 Annin Flagmakers



Boating Flags | SPECIAL INTEREST

STATE & TERRITORIAL FLAGS

+ 100% Nyl-Glo / poly-woven
heading and brass grommets

« Packed in reusable clamshell
containers

12x18"

COAST GUARD AUXILIARY %
+ 100% Nyl-Glo / poly-woven headingand i

brass grommets '
« Official Coast Guard Auxiliary flag

Item # Description
254340WE No.3,15x24"
254350WE No.4,12x19%"

BT s S
R,

drd

o 3 +

YACHT CLUB OFFICERS' FLAGS

+100% Nyl-Glo poly-woven heading
and brass grommets

« Embroidered or dyed designs

U.S. UNION JACK
+100% Nyl-Glo / poly-woven heading and brass grommets

Past Commodore
« Embroidered stars
Item # Description
256315 13x15”
256320 17x20" @
256322 20x26"
Commodore Fleet Captain
ABSENT, MEAL, GUEST & SKIN DIVER FLAGS
el
£R)%
Owners Absent Flag Guest Flag #

I~ 3 Vice Commodore Secretary
nL7
g Ty
i v **
Meal Flag .
5 ¥ Skin Diver Flag Rear Commodore Treasurer
Item # Description
Item # Description 251600WE Commodore* 12 x 18" embroidered
252600WE Owners Absent 12 x 18” Nyl-Glo 251650WE Vice Commodore* 12 x 18" embroidered
252650WE Meal 12 x 18” Nyl-Glo 251700WE Rear Commodore* 12 x 18" embroidered
252550WE Guest 12 x 18” Nyl-Glo 251750WE Past Commodore 12 x 18" dyed
252700WE Skin Diver 12 x 18” Nyl-Glo 251800WE Fleet Captain 12 x 18" dyed
252704WE Skin Diver, 20 x 30" Nyl-Glo* 251900WE Secretary 12x 18" dyed
*Offcial Si 251950WE Treasurer 12 x 18" dyed
ficial Size

*Officers Flags Also Available in 4x 6” Desktop Size

Annin Flagmakers 49



SPECIAL INTEREST | Boating Flags

U.S. STORM SIGNALS

+100% Nylon

« Each Set Consists of 2 Flags and 2 Pennants

Item #

HURRICANE

Description

GALE

Each Set$

254100 (2) Flags 18 x 18", (2) Pennants 18 x 36" 54.06

254150 (2) Flags 36 x 36", (2) Pennants 36 x 72" 85.19

YACHT CLUB SIGNALS, PRIVATE SIGNALS

+100% Nylon

« Contact Custom Dept. for pricing

Private Signal

Recommended Yacht Flag Sizes

Power Boat

Length of Boat Size of Size of
Under: Club / Private Signal Yacht Ensign
20 feet 8x12" 12x18"
20 feet 10x15” 12x18"
25 feet 10x15” 16 x24"
30 feet 12x18" 16 x24"
35 feet 12x18" 24x36"
40 feet 14x21" 24x36"
45 feet 14x21" 24x36"
50 feet 16x24" 2.5x4
55 feet 16 x24" 2.5x4
60 feet 20x30” 2.5x4
70 feet 20x30” 3x5
80 feet 24x36" 3x5
90 feet 24x36" 4x6
100 feet 30x48” 4x6

Sailboat

Length of Boat Size of Size of
Under: Club / Private Signal Yacht Ensign
20 feet 10x15" 16x24"
25 feet 10x15" 16x24"
30 feet 12x18" 24x36"
35 feet 14x21" 24x36"
40 feet 14x21" 24x36"
45 feet 16x24" 2.5x4
50 feet 20x30” 2.5x4
60 feet 20x30” 2.5x4
70 feet 24x36" 3x5
80 feet 24x36" 3x5
90 feet 30x48" 4x6
100 feet 30x48" 4x6

50 Annin Flagmakers

FUN FLAGS

s e A de e Fe S
(= = == e )
i}
[~ —  —— " -3
7w 2 2 ok A e ok
o
1
i
=

All Fun Flags Packaged For Display

In Clamshell Packaging
Fun Flags
Item # Description Size

253160WE 19th Hole 12x 18"
253230WE US.A. 12x 18"
253210WE No Smoking 12x18"
253220WE Coffee Time 12x18"
253200WE Beer Mug 12x18"

611 Cocktail Flag w/Olive Border 12x18"
252800WE Jolly Roger 12x18"
252960WE | Love Fishing 12x18"
252965WE | Love Sailing 12x 18"




Boating Flags | SPECIAL INTEREST

International Code of Signals l - E E -
« Complete set consists of 26 alphabet flags, A B C D E
11 pennants and 3 substitute flags
« Finished with nylon rope, distance lines and ash toggles ‘ ﬂ]] [l ® =
« Each 40-piece set includes a F G H ! J
B D<=

handy nylon storage bag
-l B

Item # Size Nyl-Glo - Per Set
256000 0 Flags: 1x 1%’
Pennants: 2/3x2'
Substitutes: 2/3x 1%’

R s T
E E
256050 2 Flags: 17%5x2 w X v

Pennants: 1%x3’
Substitutes: 1x 2’

256100 3 Flags:2x2'
Pennants: 1%x3’ Answering Pennant
Substitutes: 1% x 2%’ z
256150 7 Flags:3x3'

Pennants: 2 x 4 '
Substitutes: 2 x4’

256200 10 Flags: 4x 4'
Pennants: 2% x 6’
Substitutes: 2% x 4’

256250 14%* Flags: 4x 6"
Pennants: 2% x 9’
Substitutes: 22 x5 %’

**Size No. 14 supplied with snaphooks. Specify Rope & Toggle or Heading & Grommets on Individual Flags

Fish Flags

« 100% Nylon _
- Use indoors or out N Fisherman —"__.
. Po/y-Woven heading and brass grommets World's Greatest Trout World's Greatest Bass Shark Striped Bass
« (lamshell packaging :

Item # Description Size L H

281127WE Mako Shark 12x18"
281128WE Dolphin 12x18" = i N
281115WE Tuna 12x18" Dolphin Sailfish
281110WE Marlin 12x18" " e B
281112WE White Marlin 12x18" . 1
281120WE Blue Fish 12x18" i ,ﬁ;—( @.(
281125WE Striped Bass 12x18"
281126WE Shark 12x18"
281139WE Wahoo 12x18" : : » ]
281135WE King Mackerel 12x18" King Mackerel Albacore Swordfish Mako Shark
281136WE Swordfish 12x18" - = 5
281137WE Albacore 12x18" e ¥
281138WE Tarpon 12x18" ; !
281105WE Sailfish 12x18" { W i _h_{ . @(
253190WE World$ Greatest Trout 12x18"

Fisherman F
253180WE Worlds Greatest 12x18" : s

Bass Fisherman Tarpon Bluefish Marlin Tuna

Annin Flagmakers 51



SPECIAL INTEREST | Houses of Worship

Flags For
Outdoor Display

« 100% heavyweight Nyl-Glo
« Poly-woven heading and brass grommets

Christian Flags
Item # Manufacture
091550 All Sewn
091600 All Sewn
091700 All Sewn
091800 All Sewn
424 Dyed
425 Dyed
426 Dyed
427 Dyed

QOutdoor U.S. Flags for your House of Worship Sold on Pages 4-6. Indoor U.S.
Colonial Nyl-Glo Flags and Sets Sold on Page 9.

Christian Poly-Cotton Grave Marker Flags

Item # Staff
111303 30" Whitewood

|-

L .

Papal Flags Episcopal Flags Israel Flags

tem Size
093150 2x3 94900 3x5 096100 3x5
093200 3x5 95100 4x6' 096200 4x6'
093300 4x6' 1855 5x8 096250 5x8

093400 5x8

EMPIRE BRAND FLAGS Christian Flags
- Ebonized staff with gilt spearhead. Item # Flag Size Staff Size
111100 4x6" 3/16x 10"

« Bases for Empire Brand flags sold on page 55

111200 8x12" 1/4x18"
« Classroom brackets sold on page 54 111300 12x18” 3/8x30"
111230 16 x 24" 3/8x36"
111403 24x36" 7/16x48"
! Episcopal Flags
Item # Flag Size Staff Size
111900 4x6" 3/16x10”
\ ‘ 301 8x12" 1/4 x18”
Papal Flags
Item # Flag Size Staff Size
111500 4x6" 3/16x10”
111600 8x12" 1/4x18"
Isreal Flags
Item # Flag Size Staff Size
210071 4x6" 3/16 x10”
210707 8x12" 1/4x18"

52 Annin Flagmakers



Houses of Worship | SPECIAL INTEREST

i i

=
&

Flags for
Indoor Display

« Indoor Colonial Nyl-Glo
« Sewn design, unless indicated otherwise

Christian Flags
091902 2x3'
091900 3x5
092207 4%x5%
092200 4x6
Papal Flags
093700 3x5
093900 4x6
Episcopal Flags
095300 3x5
095500 4x6
Israel Flags
096400 3x5
096600 4x6

a—— - B

Christian Fringed Flag

Item # Size
428 3x5

Complete Mounted Indoor Sets” with Fringed Flags

Indoor Christian Flag Sets

Item # Set Flag Size Pole Ornament Stand
101100 35CC 3x5 84W 55 AA Cross Liberty
101150 35VC 3x5 84VS 8"Classic Cross Commodore
101200 46(C 4x6' 94W 55 AA Cross Liberty

Indoor Papal Flag Sets

Item # Set Flag Size Pole Matches U.S. Set* Stand
101700 35CP 3x5 84W 35XN Liberty
101800 46CP 4x6 94W 46 XN Liberty

Indoor Episcopal Flag Sets

Item # Set Flag Size Pole Matches U.S. Set* Stand
101900 35CPE 3x5 84W 35XN Liberty
102100 46CPE 4x6' 94W 46 XN Liberty

Indoor Isreal Flag Sets

Item # Set Flag Size Pole Matches U.S. Set* Stand
102400 35(Z 3x5 84W 35XN Liberty
102500 462 4x6' 94W 46 XN Liberty

“Warning: Indoor Flag Sets should not be used outside. Wind may cause sets to tip over and cause serious injury.

See matching U.S. sets on page 9 An nin Flagmake rs 53



SMALL FLAGS | Classroom U.S. Flags & Banners

EMPIRE BRAND U.S. FLAGS

Empire brand U.S. Flags are a quality line of indoor flags specifically designed for use in
classroom settings. Available in an assortment of sizes mounted to staffs with your choice
of traditional style or a deluxe model with gold fringe, these flags are an indispensable
part of any classroom.

« Deluxe indoor classroom flags & banners
« Mounted on staffs
« Assorted sizes available

Mounted Plain Mounted Fringed

Mounted Plain

ltem # Flag Size Staff Size VERONA BRAND U.S. FLAG

042600 4"x 6" 3/16"x 10" « 70% Polyester / 30% Cotton

042700 8"x12" 1/4"x18" . f

042800 T 15 V0 Mounted Plain U.S. Flag

s 1608 3836

043100 24"x36" 7/16"x 48" 1013928 24"x 36" 7/16x 48" Ebonized
Mounted Fringed

ADDITIONAL STATE, FOREIGN,

Item # Flag Size Staff Size
043900 4% 6" 3/16"% 10" HISTORICAL & RELIGIOUS FLAGS
290 8"x12" 1/4"x18" ne on .
044200 1718 3830 4"x 6" Flags Mounted / Plain
044300 167 24" 3/836"
044400 24"x36" 7/16"x 48" Al 50 U.S. States & Territories
NOTE: Classtoom flags are for display only and not intended for use by children AILUN. Member Nations & Canadian Provinces

Over 50 Historical Designs
Christian, Papal, Episcopal & Israel

8"x 12" Flags Mounted / Plain

EMPIRE BRAND All 50 U.S. States & Territories
CLASSROOM U.S. BANNERS Betsy Ross & Bennington
_Major World Nations

This banner style U.S. standard is
mounted on an attractive ebonized
crosshar with gilt spear ends with a
gold cord and tassels. It is available
with gold fringe (as shown) or plain.

Christian, Papal, Episcopal & Israel

CLASSROOM FLAG HOLDERS
These holders provide simple, durable wall mounting for flags with staff diameters
from 3/8"to 5/8". Additional holders sold on page 60.

“DD"Bracket

Hudson Holder

o’

F

Mounted Plain

Item # Flag Size Staff Size i
023100 16"x 24" 1/4"x18" @ ﬁ*“f Star
266 24"x 36" 3/8"x30" e Holder ' i Holder
. Item # Holder Style Description Staff Size
Mounted Fringed 642604 Hudson Cast aluminum with adjustable set screw Up to5/8”
Item # Flag Size Staff Size 652551 “DD” Bracket Gilt Gold finish 12"
023200 16"x 24" 1/4"x18" 642605 Classroom Steel, black enamel finish 3/8"to 5/8"
023400 24"x 36" 3/8"x30” 642600 S-50 Star Heavy stamped steel 3/8"t0 1/2"

54 Annin Flagmakers



U.S. States & U.N. Sets | SMALL FLAGS

Multi-Flag Displays

U.S. STATES (50-FLAG SET)
Features the official flag of each of the 50 states. Empire Brand flags mounted on black staffs
with gilt spears. Wooden base sold separately.

Item # Description

153500 50 4x6"U.S. states flags
153700 50 8x 12" U.S. states flags
701300 Wooden Base (fits either set)

S5X25 VX2

ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES (35-FLAG SET)

4"x 6" Empire Brand flags mounted on black staffs with gilt spearheads. Includes: Antiqua
& Barbuda, Argentina, Bahamas, Barbados, Belize, Bolivia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia,
Costa Rica, Cuba, Dominica, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, Grenada, Guatemala, Guyana,
Haiti, Honduras, Jamaica, Mexico, Nicaragua, Panama, Paraguay, Peru, El Salvador, St. Kitts,
St. Lucia, St. Vincent & The Grenadines, Suriname, Trinidad-Tobago, United States, Uruguay,
Venezuela. Base sold separately.

217000 35 4x6"0.A.S. flags
701400 Wooden Base (fits either set) 4% 203%"x2 V4"

U.N. MEMBER NATIONS (193-FLAG SET)

This dramatic display features the official flag of each of the 193 members of the United ;Eggg 193 Ug- Msvmb:’ N;tion Flags
Nations. Empire Brand flags mounted on black staffs with gilt spears. e Tooden Sase
Blue wooden base sold separately.

Note: Price subject to change reflecting changes in UN membership.

TR VNI

LY

'bpmhﬂmhmmuir (il llmllimlﬂlrﬂullmlll

51

N L '11' LU "
‘iﬁﬁiillllﬂihhi\iﬂllmﬁﬁml nllllllmhmmm\m\ l hﬂlﬂllﬁmmhm

51

38"x5%"

MINIATURE FLAG BASES
Display bases for the miniature flags
are available in a variety of sizes

Item # Style No. Base Dia. For Flag Size #of Flags
700290 16 2% 4 x6” 1

and styles and must be ordered 700276 26 21/2 4x 6 2
separately. Use the chart on the right #16-76 ;ggg; 4312 ; 12 g : i g i
to determine which size and style of 700278 56 214" 4x6" 5
base is right for the miniature flag or 700279 66 20" 4 x6" 6
, lected 700280 76 2% 4 x6” 7

set you've selected. #112-212 700255 106 3% 4 %6 10
700284 112 2% 8 x12” 1

NOTE: The designs depicted are representative of 700289 212 29" 8 x12" 2
the many bases offered. Styles 106 through 218 700282 118 4 12 18" 1
700256 218 bY/ 4 12 x18” 2

are wood, with lustrous ebonized finish. Others
listed are glossy, high-impact ebonized plastic. #106,118, 218

Annin Flagmakers 55



SMALL FLAGS | Desk Sets

Multi-Flag Miniature Desk Sets

Whether they are for the classroom, office, boardroom or reception
area, these miniature flag display sets come in a variety of styles and
themes - including Historical U.S. Flag collections, Armed Forces,
and even a Racing Flag set. Each set is individually boxed and
includes a base.

HISTORICAL FLAGS OF OUR COUNTRY (10-FLAG SET)

A terrific teaching aid, this display features ten flags of our country from our nation’s birth
to the present day. Flags featured are: St. George Cross, King’s Colors, British Red Ens.,
Continental, Gadsden, Grand Union, Betsy Ross, Bennington, Star Spangled Banner and
50-Star Old Glory.

Item #
324700

Flag Size
Flags of Our Country Display

Note: miniature flags are not intended for use by children

*"‘
Terrific Teaching Aids and Great As Gifts!

Individual Flags and Additional sets listed on pages 54 - 55

Fisgy of gur goar

Colonial Series No. 1 Colonial Series No. 2

Armed Forces Set

324750 4x6"Empire Brand 324785 4x6"Empire Brand 324500 4x6"Empire Brand

Five Flag Set: Continental, Gadsden, Betsy Ross,
Bennington & Star Spangled Banner

Five Flag Set: Taunton, Bunker Hill,
Pine Tree, First Navy Jack, Serapis

Seven Flag Set: United States Army, Navy,
Air Force, Space Force Logo, Marine Corps,

A
;

1

Six Flags of Texas

Item # Description

324450 4x 6" Empire Brand Six Flag Set:

French, Spanish, Mexican, Texas, Stars and Bars, U.S.

Coast Guard

Official Auto Racing Flag Set

Item # Description
4x5"Empire Brand Seven Flag Set: Checkered,

White, Green, Red, Black, Move Over, Yellow

324475

56 Annin Flagmakers



Desk Accessories | SMALL FLAGS

U.S. Flag Miniature Desk Display Sets

Fe—
e

¥

Y
# & - I >
=
PRESIDENTIAL SET AMBASSADOR SET ENVOY SET CRYSTAL CARD HOLDER SET DIPLOMAT SET
« 8 x12"Nylon Flag + 8 x 12" Empire Brand Flag « 4 x 6" Empire Brand Flag + 4x6" Empire Brand Flag « 4x6" Empire Brand Flag
« Sewn Stripes, Embroidered Stars  « Golden Yellow Fringe « Golden Yellow Fringe « Elegant Crystal Base « Black Plastic Base
« Golden Yellow Fringe « Cord & Tassels « Cord & Tassels « Holds Flag & Business Cards « Ebony Staff
« Cord & Tassels « Ebonized Staff & Walnut « Gold Styrene Staff + Gold Spearhead Ornament « Gold Spearhead Ornament - Base
- Walnut Finish Staff & Base Finish Base « Gold Spearhead Ornament - Basesize: 4"x3"x1%" size: 4"x3"x 1"
« Brass Plated Eagle Ornament « Gold Spearhead Ornament « Weighted Matching Base
« 5" Antique Gold-Plated Eagle

2464 047300 D-16

267 045152 A-12

LR AR R
YT ||-|I|-”""
t11d
TTERR tiid

1

Annin Flagmakers 57



58

OUTDOOR FLAGPOLES & HARDWARE | Small Aluminum Flagpoles

ESTATE SET (see additional information on page 8)
3X5'Nyl-Glo U.S. flag with white cast-aluminum 2-way mounting bracket.
Features two-piece 6" white spinning pole with gold ball.

ITEM # DESCRIPTION

238 Spinning Pole Estate Set w/ U.S. Flag

STYLE D 2-PIECE ALUMINUM POLES - -
« Similar to poles included in flag sets '

« Rust-proof shiny finish

- Eagle ornament and fasteners

Case of 6 Poles l
532300 D6 6'x 3/4"Aluminum Pole with Eagle
532400 D8 8'x 1"Aluminum Pole with Eagle

Individual Poles

ITEM # DESCRIPTION

1982 D6 6'x 3/4"Aluminum Pole with Eagle
1983 D8 8'x 1”Aluminum Pole with Eagle

« Slip joint locks with push-button snap

« Clear lacquered wood ball included

- Screw-eyes and tie wraps for attaching
flags included

SNAP LOCK ALUMINUM JOINTED POLES |

ITEM # LENGTH
555800 8

DESCRIPTION
1" diameter

1-PIECE TANGLE-FREE SPINNING POLES

Five or six feet long, these poles are available in either a brushed
aluminum or white finish. The top forty inches of the pole rotates on
ball bearings so the flag will always hang free. There is no need for an
unfurling tube. Each pole is supplied with a ball top, two flag fasteners
for flying a traditional flag with grommets and also with a snap and
swivel ring for displaying banner type flags with pole sleeves. All
models will fit one-inch brackets.

Case of 6 Poles
166 5'1-Piece White Spinning Pole
555650 6'1-Piece Silver Spinning Pole
555675 6'1-Piece White Spinning Pole

Individual Poles

ITEM # DESCRIPTION

1988 5'1-Piece White Spinning Pole

1991 6'1-Piece Silver Spinning Pole

1992 6'1-Piece White Spinning Pole
Note: Spinning poles are not rec ded for use with flags heavier than 3 x 5’ Nyl-Glo.

2-PIECE TANGLE-FREE SPINNING POLES
Just as strong, just as beautiful —
twice as convenient!

- &

Case of 6 Poles

ITEM # DESCRIPTION
162 6'2-Piece Silver Spinning Pole
164 6'2-Piece White Spinning Pole
Individual Poles
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
1989 6'2-Piece Silver Spinning Pole
1990 6'2-Piece White Spinning Pole

Note: Spinning poles are not recommended for use with flags heavier than 3 x 5 Nyl-Glo.

REPLACEMENT (?
ACCESSORIES AND | e 2
MOUNTING SET
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
168 Gold Ball Only
169 Eagle Only
210 1" White Fasteners w/ 3/4" Screw (Pair)
242 Mounting-6’ 2-Piece White Pole w/Ball Top, 2 Fasteners & Bracket

SOLAR LIGHT FOR SMALL OUTDOOR FLAGPOLES
Now available, miniature version
of our Solar Flagpole Light,
designed to work with small
outdoor flagpoles. It measures
less than 5 %2 inches in diameter.
Ships with a collection of three
adaptors. Compatible with all
Spinning poles and most one-inch diameter flagpoles.

Each adaptor features an angle-adjustable connection. J

ITEM # /

2804

Solar panels collect energy during day, S—
lights illuminate flag at night




Small Wood Flagpoles |

STYLE B 1-PIECE WOODEN POLES

+ Hardwood
« Double lacquer-coated

« Ornament, screw eye and cord included

« All one inch diameter

Case of 6 Poles
531300 B 5" with Ball Top
531500 B 6’ with Ball Top
554500 5" Ash Pole with Ball Top
531400 B 5’ with Spear Top
531600 B 6" with Spear Top

Individual Poles

1973 B 5" with Ball Top

1974

B 6" with Ball Top

STYLE C2-PIECE WOODEN POLES

Accessories For
Outdoor Poles

P5 Eagle & Adapter

) ) BallTops
«Varnished natural finish N V] 6W SpearTop
« Style (-6 and (-8 have brass screw joints o
« Style C-8x, C-10 and C-12 have aluminum tube joints - Tie Wraps
- Ornament, screw eye and cord included
Case of 6 Poles
531900 (6 6 x3/4" Pole with Ball Top )
532100 (3B 8 x1” Pole with Ball Top 602040 Tie Wraps
532130 €10 10 x 1%" with Ball Top 600002 (C-75 Balls, 3/4” bore, fits all B poles, 6' & 8 C poles
531910 (65 6’ x 3/4" Pole with Spear Top
532110 (85 8' x 1" Pole with Spear 600003 (-85 Balls, 1” bore, fits D-8 pole, C - 8X, (-10 & C-12 poles
607206 6 W Spear - Gilt - ts 3/4” Bore
Individual Poles
601600 P 5 Eagle - Fits 3/4” D-6 Pole
1976 (6 6'x 3/4"Pole with Ball Top 607414 Adapter P-5 Eagle to D-8 Pole
1977 (88 8'x1" Pole Wm_‘ Ball Top 614535 Flag Fasteners 3/4” - Pair*
1979 (10-10'x 135" Pole with Ball Top
532200 (12-12'x 1 %" with Ball Top 614530 Flag Fasteners 1" - Pair*

*Not for use with Spinning Poles - see page 58

1-PIECE BANNER POLES

- SPINNING FASTENERS
«Varnished natural finish on wood poles — « Turn any one-inch pole
« Bright white finish on fiberglass poles into a spinning pole
+ 2 Inch clear-lacquered wood ball included + No tools required
- Fasteners slip over
Case of 6 Poles P
pole and hand-
.
531100 B5 5’ 1" Hardwood Pole with Ball Top tighten
532125 B6 6'x 1 Hardwood Pole with Ball Top « Swivel clips fit any
532150 FG-55'x 1" Fiberglass Pole with Ball Top flag with grommets
532175 FG-66'x 1” Fiberglass Pole with Ball Top
Individual Poles
1972 B5 - 5'x 1” Hardwood Pole with Ball Top
1978 B6- 6" x 1” Hardwood Pole with Ball Top
o o3 3| e o uith e g
X * riherglass Fole with Ba” op 2831 Spinning Fasteners 1”- Pair*

*Not for use with Spinning Poles - see page 58

59



OUTDOOR FLAGPOLES & HARDWARE | Small Flagpole Brackets & Hardware

A, B. AM-L BRACKET

« Adjusting set-screw

+3%" tube length

« Holds staffs up to 1” diameter

652501 Aluminum
652610 White Enamel

D. CLASSROOM HOLDER

- Stamped steel with black
enamel finish

« Holds staffs 3/8"to 5/8" diameter

ITEM # FINISH

642605 Black Enamel

E. z""

v/

F,H “DD” BRACKETS

« Style Fis cast aluminum, silver

« Style H has gilt gold finish

« Holds flagpole at 45° angle

«Works on horizontal or vertical surface

ITEM # STYLE

652552 F,3/4"
652553 F1"
652551 H,1/2"

60 Annin Flagmakers

174

C. ELECTRIC POLE HOLDERS

« Stainless aluminum

« Threaded tightening assembly

« Adjusts for poles up to 10" diameter

ITEM # DESCRIPTION

645004 Band only
652555 1"bracket only

D.
E. STAR HOLDERS
« Heavy stamped steel
ITEM#  STYLE  FORSTAFFDIAM:

642600  S-50* 3/8"-1/2"
642601 S-75 3/4" (w/ cleat)
642602 $-100 1" (w/ cleat)

*Graduated bore — can accommodate 3/8",
7/16” and 1/2” diameter staffs.

I. HUDSON HOLDER

« Adjustable set-screw

+13/4" Tube length

+ Holds staff up to 5/8” diameter

642604 Cast Aluminum

J.LAWN OR SIDEWALK SOCKETS
« Cast aluminum

« Plastic plug
9
647001 10" Length, 1”Bore 5/
647002 14" Length, 1%" Bore f“/
N K. 2-WAY BRACKET
« Cast aluminum
« Holds flags at 45° or banners at 90°
652260 1"
L. HEAVY-DUTY L

CAST ALUMINUM BRACKET

« Complete with optional locking pin

« Holds pole at 45° angle

+3X3" base plate (screws not included)
- Suitable for high-wind areas

ITEM # FOR POLE DIAM:

429 1"

NEVER FURL - 2-WAY KIT

One kit comes complete with two kinds
of hardware so you can use with either
flag or banner. Prevents wrapping &
tangling. Patent protected. Fits 1" Pole
(notincluded).

ITEM # DESCRIPTION

594640 1" White
908 1”Black
909 3/4" White




Residential Flagpoles |

VILLAGER 111 20-FT., 3-PIECE FLAGPOLE

« Easy- to- assemble sectional fiberglass flagpole

« Ideal for a residence or one-story commercial building this
twenty foot pole is strong but still light in weight.

« Beautiful, maintenance-free white gel-coat finish looks brand
new after years of use

« Elegant tapered design
compliments any type of
architecture

« Exceptional strength designed to
withstand wind speeds in excess
of 75 mph without a flag and up
to 40 mph flying a 3x5 ft. or 4x6
ft. nylon flag. Tensile strength is
50,000 Ibs. per square inch.

« Ships via UPS”

*Ships at oversize rate. Flag not included

¥ A1H

*
AP

n

b =

? ==
s

A

Rublﬂl anchor nuts ensure
atight&secure joint

ITEM # STYLE NO. / SECS. BUTTDIA. TOP DIA. WEIGHT
395 FG20-3PC 3 3%" 2" 27 lbs

PATRIOT SET

This five -section 20’ Rust-proof Aluminum pole comes
fully equipped with Gold Anodized Aluminum Ball,
Heavy Duty Cast Aluminum Pulley, Rope and all hard-
ware needed for installation. No Special tools required.
Makes an excellent gift item for family and friends or to
proudly display on your home. Ideal for Residential use.

+ 20’ In-Ground Five-Section Aluminum Flagpole
« Gold Aluminum Ball

+3x5'Nyl-Glo U.S. Flag

+ Available with or without Flag

!

LIBERTY 21-FT. FLAGPOLE
Features the No-Drop Posi-Loc® dual-locking system,
which prevents the pole from collapsing. The pole is
fully adjustable from 914 to 21’ and features an anodized
polished aluminum finish. The various diameter sizes
of the four sections, from 13 inches to 2 Y2 inches,
create a true tapered look. It has 16 gauge, .065 in. wall
thickness. The flag of your choice will wave freely with
the 360° No-Wrap Swivel System. Stainless steel snap
clips are included.

ITEM # HGT NO./SECS WGT.

MADE IN THE

U USA
'S

3209 9-21 4 16 Ibs
*lag sold separately
ITEM # STVLE HT. #OF SEC. DIA, WGT. USEWITH SOLAR LIGHT FOR FLAGPOLES
742360 P-20F w > z 14.61bs No special tools or wiring required
742350 P-20% 20 5 2" 14 Ibs P 9req ’

Solar Panels collect energy from
the sun all day and illuminate your
flag at night. Designed for use with

*Flag not included. Packaged in plain white cartons.

*_-:" select in-ground poles 15 to 25 feet.
Light Up Your Flag at Night with the Anthem Set
shown on page 8 2472 13% x11% X 9%’

Annin Flagmakers 61



OUTDOOR FLAGPOLES & HARDWARE | Commercial & Residential Use

Fiberglass Poles
Long-Lasting, Maintenance-Free Beauty

« 20 to 40 foot flagpoles are free
standing, solid and made to
last for years.

« Designed for easy ground
installation, they feature
along-lasting, seam-free,
patented aliphatic polyurea
coating

« Non-conductive and non-
corrosive

« Available in external or
internal models

« Poles come complete with all
accessories including the truck
assembly, gold anodized ball,
halyard, cleat, snap hooks,
flash collar, ground sleeve and
detailed instructions

« Made in US

Internal halyard assembly discourages vandalism.

Other styles or finishes are also available and can be quoted upon request.

External Poles

ITEM # DESCRIPTION ~ ABOVEGROUNDHT.  OVERALLHT. BUTTDIA. TOP DIA. SHAFT WGT. SHIPPING WGT. BALLDIA. GROUND SLEEVEID GROUND SLEEVE ID
744950 20 ft. Residential 201t 21t 4in. 23%in. 23 Ibs. 42 1bs. 4in. 5in. 21t
1072274 20 ft. Commercial 20t. 23ft. 53%in. 3in. 36 Ibs. 84 Ibs. 5in. 8in. 3t
744350 25 ft. Residential 25t 27 t. 4%in. 23%in. 32 Ibs. 52 Ibs. 4in. 5in. 21t
744400 25 ft. Commercial 251t 28ft. 6in. 3in. 59 Ibs. 113 Ibs. 5in. 8in. 3ft.
744600 30 ft. Commercial 30ft. 33ft. 63in. 3in. 77 Ibs. 137 Ibs. 6in. 8in. 3ft.
744800 35 ft. Commercial 351t 391t 7in. 3in. 115 Ibs. 184 Ibs. 6in. 8in. 4ft,
744910 40 ft. Commercial 391t 43t 7in. 3in. 137 Ibs. 206 Ibs. 8in. 8in. 4ft,

Internal Poles

DESCRIPTION

ABOVE GROUND HT.

OVERALL HT.

BUTT DIA.

TOP DIA.

SHAFT WGT.

SHIPPING WGT.

BALL DIA.

GROUND SLEEVEID  GROUND SLEEVE ID

745350 25 ft. Commercial 251t 28 t. 6in. 3in. 59 Ibs. 113 Ibs. 5in. 8in. 3t
745360 30 ft. Commercial 30ft. 33ft. 63%in. 3in. 77 Ibs. 137 Ibs. 6in. 8in. 3ft.
745370 35 ft. Commercial 351t 39ft. 7in. 3in. 115 Ibs. 184 Ibs. 6in. 8in. 4t
745380 40 ft. Commercial 391t. 431t 7in. 3in. 137 Ibs. 206 Ibs. 8in. 8in. 4t

62 Annin Flagmakers



Residential Flagpoles |

8FT. SPINNING POLE WITH 4X6 FT. NYL-GLO® U.S. FLAG SET

Ideal for Municipal Buildings, Schools, Fire Houses and Shopping Centers, and other light
commercial use, this pole is an affordable alternative to costly, commercially available wall
mounted flagpoles.

« Top half of pole rotates on ball bearings so the flag
will always wave free
« No cords or rope to break or tangle
« Pole measures 8 ft. by 2 in. with a wall thickness of .0511in.
« Heavy-duty cast aluminum base that can be mounted on a
wood or masonry wall

Heavy-Duty Cast
Aluminum Base
Hold Pole At
45° Angle

ITEM # FOR POLE DIAM:

" 3621 8 ftx2in. 2-PCSpinning Pole Set
e w/ 4x 6 ft. Nyl-Glo U.S. Flag

Annin Flagmakers 63



| Telescoping Poles & Accessories

MULTI-USE TELESCOPING POLE OUTDOOR ALUMINUM EAGLES

Great For... Flying eagle on spindle (no ball) E‘H
appropriate for poles 20-35 feet in Y fi“
° Ta’/gatmg height. Tough aluminum casting A
 Residential Display with durable - ~agn
« Special Events gold finish. 9F Eagle 3F Fagle
- Advertising
ITEM # STYLE WING SPAN TOTALHEIGHT ~  SPINDLEDIA:
« Four aluminum telescoping sections A 801696 3F 16" 18" 12"
[ 601750 9F 9" 18" 12"

- Snap-lock sections for full extension or
twist lock to adjustable height

« In-ground or tire mount

« Fly traditional flag on

ALUMINUM BALLS
Heavy-gauge flush-seam aluminum ball with long lasting gold

. W anodized finish. Mounted on heavy threaded aluminum spindle.
pole or display banner ¥ '*(:\ & y p
on rotating arm ITEM # STYLE SPINDLE
: 800049 3" 172
Includes All Accessories: — —
+Wheel stand I bt 800053 i 1/2”
| 800050 5 112

- Ground sleeve 800051 6" 1/2"
« 3'Rotating arm for banner display 800052 8" 12"
800057 10" 518"

« Gold aluminum ball

Specifications: ALUMINUM AND NYLON CLEATS

- Adjustable up to 19 feet Style A-9 cast of strong tenzalo;
-2 %" Base diameter - 13" top diameter y . « ong tenzaioy
Y aluminum alloy Styles N-6 and N-8 )
« 14" PVC ground socket ) Aluminum
are molded nylon. (white only). Cleat
ITEM # STYLE TYPE SIZE
802572 A-9 aluminum 9"
s E b i
648
Note: Do not use with motor homes. Use with vehicles
oy ALUMINUM TRUCK
Fits all Annin cone-tapered aluminum and fiberglass poles. —
*-"‘k Cast of strong tenzaloy aluminum alloy and equipped with éw
) ) y two machine-turned aluminum sheaves. Drilled and tapped _
Use our multi-use telescoping pole e for balls and eagles with 1/2" dia. spindle. Style 25-HRis a i
with solar light shown on page 65 F : revolving truck which rotates freely on 22 stainless steel ball
bearings. 25-HRTruck
ITEM # STYLE DIAMETER SHEAVES BORE
807603 2S-HR (rev.)* 8" 2 1%"
n STYLE S — STEEL POLE *Tapped for 5/8" Ball Spindle
« Qutstanding value!
« Galvanized steel pole with white
d dfp' h OUTRIGGER STYLE TRUCK
powder coated finis (ast of strong tenzaloy aluminum alloy, and designed especially
C Eas:ly erected and dismantled for use with outrigger poles. (Fits balls with 1/2”spindle.) \
« Comes complete with gold viny! TEM STYLE BORE
ball ornament, aluminum pulley, 807604 OR-1 2% ORI Truck

cleat, halyard and ground socket

4 REPLACEMENT TRUCK FOR PATRIOT POLE
Single sheave, 2" inside diameter.

EM#  SIYLE  HEIGHT NO.OFSECTIONS BUTTDIA.  TOPDIA  WEIGHT — Drilled to accept 1/2" diameter spindle.

741100 18P 18’ 3 1% 1% 17Ibs 2L Tuck
TEM # STYLE BORE
807606 251 2

64 Annin Flagmakers



Accessories & Replacement Parts | OUTDOOR FLAGPOLES & HARDWARE

SOLAR LIGHT FOR
FLAGPOLES

No special tools or wiring
required. Solar Panels
collect energy from the
sun all day and illuminate
your flag at night.
Designed for use with
select in-ground poles
1510 25 feet.

77— ORNAMENT
THROUGH HOLE {
FOR1/2IN_ROD |,

\ _/
—q”’

N

i

' . —— OLAR CELLS
I B
- am» SN, //7c

PULLEY [ S
ACSEMBLY 1 3
FLACPOLE —mm |

DIMENSIONS

2472 13% x113% x9%"

BANNER CLIPS

« Anchor banners and
flags the easy way with
re-usable banner clips

« Available in two sizes
these easy-to-use clips
eliminate the need for
grommets

2y
bl

The heavier the load, the tighter the grip.

&\:

3. Push jaws firmly closed.

{

1. Open jaws of clip. 2. Place onto fabric.

ITEM # SIZE
913 Small- 1%x1%"
912 Medium - 13 x 1%"

SUPER SNAPS

- Easy on-easy off 35 % 15"

- Mounting eye fits halyard
1/8"t03/8"

« Suitable for flag sizes 2 x 3" up
through 6 x 10" Suitable

- Silent, strong, safe and Eog(fga%ﬁ:éizh
economical 6 x 10’

« Will not mar or scratch your
flagpole

ITEM # SIZE

914 3%x11/2"

v R

NON-TANGLE RODS
Prevents flag from wrapping around outrigger style poles. Stainless steel rod
with vinyl clamps.

ITEM # LENGTH DIMENSIONS
806800 2% 3x5-4x6
806802 4 5x8-6x10"
806806 7 8x12' & larger

BRASS SNAP HOOKS

U.S. Govt. “Type 1" brass swivel snaps.
T
802710

Brass Swivel Snap

L

BRASS SNAP HOOKS W/ VINYL COVER

==

802725
Brass Snap Hook with
Nylon Cover
NYLON SNAP HOOKS
One-piece molded nylon. Quiet, non-marking.
Defies the elements.
802720
; /'.I
Nylon Snap
NYLON HALYARDS
803502 3/16" diameter per foot
803503 5/16" diameter per foot
803504 1/4” diameter per foot =
803505 3/8" diameter per foot
1008576 1/4" wire core Halyard per foot Nylon Halyard

Annin Flagmakers 65



CATALOG INDEX

PRODUCT NAME OR CATEGORY PAGE #
50-Star Pulldowns ............ooeiiiiiiiiinn 39
Accessories for Small Outdoor Poles................ 58-59
Accessories for Custom Products...................... 43
Accessories for Indoor Hardware ..................... 43
Advertising Decorations.................c.oueenne. 26-39
Advertising Flags-Custom .................o..e. 26-35
Afro-AmericanFlag. ...........ooooeiiiiiiiin 44
Airfield Vehicle Safety Flag ......................c.. 46
Alliance Flagpoles .............coovieiiiiieinnn. 61
Aluminum Flagpoles- Inground .................... 61,64
Armed Forces Flags ............oooeviiiiiiiiiiinns N
AutoRacing Flags .........oovvvvieiiiniiiinnens 46
Awareness Flags ..........ooovviiiiiiiiinnn, 44-45
Ball Ornament- Indoor ............c.ccvvivvinnianne. 42
Banners, US. ... 4-6
Banners-Custom ...........ocoviiiiinn, 26-29,31-34
Bases for Indoor Flag Sets ...............coovvinnt. 40
Bases, Miniature ... 55
Belts, Carrying/Parade ................cooeiiiinnt. 41
BenningtonFlags .............cooviiiiiiiiiiiin 15
BetsyRossFlags .........oovvvvveviiiiiiii i 15
Boating Flags. ............oooeeveiiiiiiin 29,48-51
Bracketsand Holders .................. 10,41, 54,60, 63
Bulldog U.S.Flags.........oovvveviiieiiiee e, 7
Bunting. ... 38
Q@rFlags-US.......ooei 47
(arFlags-Custom ..........oovvvvveiiiieeiinnnns 33
(1 37
Christian Flags .............ccooovviiiiiniinnn 52-53
Chrome Automobile Emblem ........................ 47
Classroom Products ...........cccvvviniieinnnn.ns 54
Code Signal Flags ..........oovieeiiiiiiiinnane. 51
Colonial Pulldowns............cccevviiiiiiinnn.ns 39
Commercial Flagpoles ...................o.oeeet. 62-64
Cord &Tassels ....vveeeee e 43
Covers,Rain&Dust ..........ccovviiiiieneiiiiin, 4
Cross Ornaments. .....oovveeeriieeeniieeeniieeens 43
Custom Flags &Banners .......................e. 26-35
Decorations ..........cooviiiiiiiiiiii 36-39
Desk ACCESSORIBS .. ... euveneneeteaecaieecaieaen 57
DeskFlagSets .......oovvvvviiniiiiiiiininns 46, 55-57
Bagles.....oovveii i 42,64
Eagles for Indoor Poles................cooeeviinnet, 4
Earth Flag&Banner ...............ooviiininnnnn, 45
EpiscopalianFlags ..ot 52-53
Fans. oo 37
FeatherFlags............coovvevviiiiiiiinn.t. 30-31
Fiberglass Flagpoles.....................o.as 31,61-62
Fimials ..o 42-43
FirefightersFlag. ............cooeiiiiint, 12
FishFlags .....covvee 51
Flag Etiquette ........ccovviiie i 2
Flag Spreader ..........ccoviiiiiiiii 9

66 Annin Flagmakers

PRODUCT NAME OR CATEGORY PAGE #
Flagpoles /Indoor ...........c.ccovviviiiiiiinet. 40
Flagpoles / Inground & Accessories ................ 62-64
Flagpoles / Small Qutdoor....................oene 58-59
FlagsofValor.............coovviiiiiiiin s 36
FloorStands ..........coovviiiiiiiiiiiiin, 40
Flutter Flags ..........cccovviiiivii e 30
Fringe &Fringing ... 29
FunFlags .....o.ovev 50
GardenBanner-US. ... 38
Garden Banner - Military ..................cooeent. n
Garland. ... 38
GOIfFIAgS ..o 29,46
Grave Marker Flags ..............oooviiiiiininnn. 10
Grave Markers (Military) ..............coooeeiint. 14
GUIdONS ..\t 29
GuidonPoles .........ooevviiiiii 40
Historical Flags .............ccooeviiiiiiiinen. 15-16
Holders & Brackets .................... 10, 41, 54, 60, 63
Honorand RememberFlag ..................ccoueet. 13
Honor and Sacrifice Flag ..................ooeeniet, 13
Houses of Worship. ........o.ovvvvvininininnnnn. 52-53
Indoor Flag Accessories...........coovvvvvnnnn. 41,43
International Flags ..............coovvvviniinnnns 20-25
JewishFlags .........coovviiiiiiiiiin, 52-53
Jewish Star of David Ornament ...................... 43
Juneteeth........ccoooiiiiiii 44
JollyROGer ... 47
Killed In Action ..........c.ooeviiiiiiit, 13
Mahogany Pole&Stand ..................ooeell 42
Material Descriptions .............coooveiviiinennns 67
Message Flags ........covvvvinieeiiii i 29
Military Garden Banners .................ccooveennns n
Military Products ............c.ccoiiiiiiint. 1-14
Miniature Flags & Sets ................. 11, 33, 46, 55-57
Mountings, Indoor .............cooviiiiiiiin.. 9,41
Mountings, Outdoor.................oceeennns 10, 60, 63
Mourning Fan &Bow ..., 14
Multi-Use Telescopic Flagpole . ....................... 61
Novelty & Miscellaneous Flags ....................... 47
NYGIOUS. o 4
Organization of the Americas Set .................. 20,55
Organizational Oraments. .................o.oeeene. 43
Ornaments, Indoor ............coovviiiiinnnn.. 42-43
Papal (Roman Catholic) Flags ..................... 52-53
Parade Accessories ...........oeviiiiiiiiiiiinnn. 4
Parade Flags & Banners .................cooveeinnnt. 17
Parade Flags & Banners, International ................ 20
Parade Flags & Banners, US. ................coooeees 9
Patriot Holder .............coocviiiiiiiiiiin. 41
PatriotSet .......ooiii 8,61
Pennants ..........cooiiiiii 29
Pirate Flags .........coevvvieiiiiii s 47
Pleated Fans & Half Fans ......................coo.. 37

PRODUCT NAME OR CATEGORY PAGE #
Pole Ornaments ...........coovveevniinnennenne. n-83
Poles-Indoor.........oovuiiiii 40
POW-MIA. ... 13
Pulldowns .....cooovviniiiii 39
Racing Flags ........oovvvviiiiiiii e 46
Rainbow Flags & Fans................coceviiiennns 44
Real Estate Flags . ........oovvvvvveviie i 29
Reliance US.Flags .........oovvvvviiiiiiiiiiinn, 7
RepublicUS. Flags ........ooovvvvviiie i 7
Retired Military Flags ~— .............ooeviiiiias 12
Ribbon Flags & Banners....................coeeenns 45
Saf-T-Ball®Flags .......ccvvvvvviniiiiiiiinns 10
Service Banners&Flags ...............cooiiiiiinn 13
Signature U.S.Flags .........oovveiiiiiiiiiine, 5
Small Flagpoles-Aluminum ....................oees 58
Small Flagpoles-Wood ..............ooevvniinnnnnns 59
SolarLights .....ooevvvviiiiii 8,10, 58, 65
Space Force LogoFlag.................oooeiiiin 11,56
SpearTipUS.Flags ......c.ovvvvvvvviiiininn... 10
L 42
Specialty ltems .........oovviiiii 47
Spinning Poles ..ot 58,63
Stands for Indoor Flag Sets ....................... 40,42
StateFlags . ....oooveeee 17,19
Steel Flagpole .........coovvvviiiii 64
Stick Flags-U.S. ....ovvee 10
SunBladeBanners ... 34
Sun-GloUS.Flags ......ovvvviieiii i 7
Teardrop Banners ..............coovvvviiiiiiinnn... 34
ThinBlueline ........oovvvvieiii i 12
ThinRedLine.........cooovvvviiiiiiiii e 12
ThinRed &Blueline ............ccoviviiinnn... 12
Tough-Tex US.Flags .........cooovvviiiiiiiinne. 6
United Nations Flags ...................c.ocoueee 20-25
US.FlagMagnets..........covvevvniiiininnnnnnnn. 47
US.FlagsforCars ........ocevvvvvniinninnnnnns 39,47
U.S. Flags Outdoor. .. ...oovvveviienie i 4-8
U.S. Classroom Flags & Banners ...................... 54
U.S. Historical Flags ............ccoovvviniinnnnns 15-16
U.S. Home/Boxed Sets ............coveveeiinninnnnn. 8
U.S. Indoor & Parade Flags & Sets ................... 59
U.S. Miniature Flags ..........ooovvvvvviniinnnnns 10,54
US.Table & Desk Sets .......coveveveviiininnnnn. 57
VeronaBrand U.S. Flags ................oooeeviinet. 10
Veterans Flags & Accessories. ..........oovvvvennnn... 12
Villager Il Fiberglass Flagpole ....................... 61
Welcome Banners, Flags & Centers ................... 39
WIndsocks .....vveeeenei i 36
Wreaths Across America............cooveieiinnnnn 36



DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS & DEALER SALES AIDS

*"‘
BULLDOG RELIANCE
Heavyweight cotton spun from sturdy 2-ply carded yarns. Vat dyed in limited colors. Selected heavy cotton sheeting, dyed for Annin for maximum appearance values. An
Bulldog fabric is most often used today when recreating an authentic historical look exceptional buy for the budget minded. Used mainly for U.S. Flags and Decorations.
and feel of a time gone by. Replaces Defiance.
REPUBLIC
COLONIAL NYL-GLO Ablend of polyester/cotton having a “hand” similar to Reliance. All printed 3 x 5 ft. U.S.
Describes flags made of 200 Denier SolarGuard® Nylon for indoor or parade use featur- pattern - used for home flag sets.
ing flannel lined pole headings, Velcro tabs and Golden Yellow fringe.
TOUGH-TEX
EMPIRE BRAND 2 Ply, 100% woven, spun Polyester, this is the most durable flag material ever created.
Lustrous silk-like, Empire brand Flags are Lightweight 70 Denier Nylon, Anco-dyed in With the look of cotton, Tough-Tex material was designed for Annin and engineered
brilliant colors from 4 x 6 inches up through 24 x 36 inches. especially for industrial, commercial or institutional use or wherever severe climactic
conditions exist. Accept no imitations.
NYL-GLO
Describes flags made of 200 Denier SolarGuard® Nylon for outdoor or indoor use. Strong VERONA BRAND
and durable, special parachute cloth treatment reduces sun and chemical deterioration. Popular stick-flag material made of 70% Polyester / 30% Cotton. U.S. flags available in
traditional spear tip or Saf-T-Ball style.

SUPPORT OUR MILITARY POSTCARD

Text on reverse reads: Annin flags fly in all types of weather. Text on reverse suggests: U.S. flags, Military flags, and other Patriotic
We'll help you find the flag that works best for you. Products. Shows B&W images of streamers and troops flag.

Item #2587 Item #439203

U.S. FLAG POSTCARD

TATTERED FLAG POSTCARD

Text on reverse reads: “Time to Replace Your American Flag?
(all Us and We'll Help You Select the Size and Material that
works best for Your Needs.”

Item #990028

INDOOR U.S. FLAG SET POSTCARD

Text on reverse reads: Honor Our Country in your lobby or boardroom
with a deluxe indoor U.S. Flag Set.

Item #990043

TOUGH-TEX POSTCARD

Text on reverse reads: Winter Weather Advisory: Extreme
wind, freezing rain, snow and ice headed your way. Make sure
your American Flag can withstand the elements. Fly an Annin
Tough-Tex Flag. Made from 100% 2-Ply Spun Woven Polyester.
Item #2588

Dealer Sales Aids - Contact Customer Service for Prices.

Annin Flagmakers 67



*'-—’
AMERICAN FLAGS % AMERICAN MADE

HOW TO CHOOSE
THE CORRECT SIZE FLAG

For Your Flagpole

FLAG SIZE

3x5 4x6' 5x8 6x10° 8x12° 10x15  12x18 15x25' 20x30° 20x38' 30x50'

©2023 Annin Flagmakers


https://www.annin.com/choosing-the-correct-pole/



